
AUSTRALIA MEETING TUESDAY, 21 MAR 2023

R1 21 Mar 2023 | Ballina | Paradise Fm Mdn Plate
Distance: 1300m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
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1 BENEFICIENT Trainer: Ms C Halliday Barrier: 14 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,975
Jockey: Chris Taylor WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Benfica Dam: Madame Halsey J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M D Hayward, Mrs C J Halliday, Mrs C D Hayward, M T Gordon, Mrs J C Gordon, B R Horton, R A Donaldson, Mrs D K Donaldson, Mrs Z P E Hayward, Mrs K Da Ros, M T May, R G 
Went, K D Hayward & D Da Ros

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 04Jun22	 GCO	turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Taylor	 57	 $26	 Prime Asset	 1:09.61	 (24.79)	 5	 6	 ....10½.....................Eased 800m
5 of 12	 21Jun22	 MUW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms C Bellamy	 56	 $51	 Dimitri	 1:11.89	 (24.30)	 12	 12	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 14Jul22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Taylor	 57	 $81	 Afsoon	 1:12.22	 (24.15)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 06Aug22	 CAS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms C Bellamy	 52	 $16	 Brunel Kingdom	 1:26.63	 (25.42)	 11	 11	 ........ 9............................No show
8 of 13	 05Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Bennett	 56	 $51	 Smile Upon A Star	 1:03.32	 (23.51)	 10	 9	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten

2 FANTWA Trainer: M Wilson Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,000
Jockey: D Peisley WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kermadec Dam: Roman Match J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Wilson, Ms M Horton, J D Wilson & Mrs B A Wilson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 6	 27Apr22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 M Palmer	 ---	 $--	 Julinka	 1:00.67	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
10 of 12	16May22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Palmer	 59	 $13	 Mysterious Lady	 1:25.72	 (25.15)	 9	 12	 ........ 7..................... Slowly away
9 of 13	 03Jun22	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Kody Nestor	 58	 $26	 Mishani Vandal	 1:18.29	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 9¼.....................Eased 200m
2 of 4	 28Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 1050	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Amy Graham	 ---	 $--	 Jakat	 1:04.67	 (24.15)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial

3 LION KING Trainer: Peter Quinlan Barrier: 5 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$12,625
Jockey: J Adams WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Malaahy J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T P Quinlan, Ms K L Sealey, H White, D Hart, R S Dent, B J Eather, C Oakes, R Oakes, Ms M Beasley & Mrs D M Quinlan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 13Aug22	 GCO	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Adams	 59	 $4.8	 Sumnamilla	 1:05.70	 (23.51)	 4	 3	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 17Sep22	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Hammersley	 57.5	 $*2	 Buckaltius	 1:04.59	 (23.71)	 7	 7	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 29Oct22	 BEA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 P Hammersley	 57.5	 $5	 Silver Galaxy	 1:09.84	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 05Nov22	 GCO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Hammersley	 57.5	 $11	 Apophis	 1:10.02	 (22.91)	 5	 4	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 04Mar23	 DAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Emily Lang	 55	 $14	 Cottee	 1:04.38	 (23.36)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

4 INQUEST Trainer: S Laming Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,800
Jockey: Ms T Harrison WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Domesday Dam: Silver Duo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S B Laming

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 7	 04Oct22	 EAF	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 L Cassidy	 ---	 $--	 Bauhinia Rock	 0:47.33	 (22.91)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 5	 18Oct22	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 C Robertson	 ---	 $--	 Sibylla	 1:14.66	 (23.74)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 6	 21Feb23	 DGN	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms T Harrison	 ---	 $--	 Zoraydah	 1:02.57	 (24.13)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 05Mar23	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Robertson	 56.5	 $2.5	 Barnes	 1:25.90	 (24.97)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.......................Laid in 50m
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5 PUSH TURBO Trainer: Ms L Abbott Barrier: 12 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$7,100
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Stryker Dam: Push The Sky Away J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms L Abbott, Mrs K Kent, P Pring, B T Kealley, Miss J Overell, D T Rose, Mrs Dc Overell, Je Overell, Mrs B Johnstone, Wf Johnstone, Dg Horn, Je Hazelton, Bd Crowe, Mrs Bp Mawer, 
L Stanton & Hard Workers Racing (Mgr: Da Chiswick)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 03Nov22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Collett	 58	 $51	 Secret Memo	 1:10.16	 (23.16)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 19Nov22	 GCO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 Ms G Cartwright	 55	 $15	 Storm The Fortress	 1:10.32	 (23.47)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 30Nov22	 GCO	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms G Cartwright	 57	 $19	 Freedom Rally	 1:19.79	 (23.52)	 5	 5	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
9 of 14	 17Feb23	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms G Cartwright	 57	 $11	 Heroic Miss	 1:11.97	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ..... 5¾............................No show
3 of 13	 02Mar23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S Collett	 56	 $8.5	 Pearls ‘n’ Pimms	 1:21.16	 (24.21)	 11	 8	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort

6 SUPER FENKEL Trainer: M Wilson Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: S Collett WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Belzain J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Fenkel Hq (Mgr: J R Makepeace)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 4	 13Feb23	 BEA	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 D Peisley	 ---	 $--	 My Lawless Lady	 1:04.79	 (23.66)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 4	 28Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 1050	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 D Peisley	 ---	 $--	 Jakat	 1:04.67	 (24.15)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial

7 TO SO FEW Trainer: M Dunn Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$5,125
Jockey: B Looker WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Churchill Dam: Choruses J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T J Ray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 06Sep22	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 S Clipperton	 ---	 $--	 O’tycoon	 0:56.08	 (23.52)	 -	 -	 ..... 7½........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 21Jan23	 MUW	turf	 1010	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 W Wheatley	 ---	 $--	 Costa De Oro	 1:00.70	 (23.22)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 29Jan23	 MUW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms T Harrison	 57.5	 $4.6	 Plaintiff’s Friend	 1:10.36	 (24.04)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
5 of 14	 18Feb23	 COH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Mc Guren	 58.5	 $7.5	 Roman Rebel	 1:13.33	 (25.09)	 10	 9	 ....... ¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 6	 04Mar23	 BAL	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Mc Guren	 58.5	 $7	 Miss Boom Boom	 1:21.53	 (23.31)	 6	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

8 ANGELS VIEW Trainer: L J Clapham Barrier: 2 Total: 11-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$8,300
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 2-0-2-0 56-58kg: 9-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Palentino Dam: Raquia J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G W Keep, B Birmingham, D J Loader, R T Manning & S C Stenner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	19Sep22	 GRA	 turf	 1700	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Spokes	 57	 $101	 Lampkin Lane	 1:43.01	 (25.40)	 11	 13	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
2 of 10	 01Oct22	 CAS	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Traecey	 57	 $*2.9	 Lucky Rascal	 1:27.27	 (25.63)	 -	 -	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 16Oct22	 LIS	 turf	 1410	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Spokes	 57	 $21	 Tycoon’s Delight	 1:23.90	 (24.48)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
2 of 8	 22Oct22	 CAS	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Traecey	 57.5	 $*2.5	 Idono	 1:27.79	 (25.68)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
12 of 12	04Mar23	 BAL	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 A Allen	 55.5	 $26	 Sea Commits	 0:59.48	 (23.00)	 11	 10	 ....12¾..................... Slowly away

9 COWGIRL LILLY Trainer: S McGuren Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,550
Jockey: Heidi Gillie (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cowboy Blue Dam: Our Sam’s Sister J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms C Dougherty, A G Dougherty, Mrs M P Day, J W Dougherty, Mrs A Commerford, Ms K M Fazio, M P Dougherty, Mrs M Dougherty, W J G Dougherty, I Day, L M Dougherty, K G Day 
& P Dougherty

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 08Sep22	 MUW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms B Stower	 58	 $11	 Zouhaven	 1:05.13	 (24.78)	 8	 7	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
7 of 10	 27Sep22	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Emily Lang	 54	 $41	 Sunchaser	 1:24.69	 (24.25)	 4	 8	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 18Oct22	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Looker	 57	 $26	 Alight The Night	 1:24.22	 (24.01)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 18Feb23	 COH	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms B Stower	 ---	 $--	 Twosret	 0:47.79	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
8 of 13	 05Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms M Owen	 55.5	 $61	 Twosret	 1:10.41	 (23.98)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼..................... Slowly away

10 NEPAL’S EXPLOSION Trainer: J D Shelton Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$975
Jockey: L Rolls WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Floral Dynamite Dam: Star Of Nepal J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss J E Perry, Miss W Quayle, M L Harris & J D Shelton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 7	 14Jan22	 BAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms O Pickerin	 ---	 $--	 Durnstein	 1:00.02	 (23.89)	 -	 -	 ....10½........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 31Jan23	 GRA	 turf	 940	  H 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 L Rolls	 ---	 $--	 Yurok	 0:57.06	 (24.65)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
11 of 14	10Feb23	 GRA	 turf	 1106	 S 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 L Rolls	 57	 $51	 Powder Man	 1:03.86	 (23.08)	 13	 14	 ..... 8¼..................... Slowly away
5 of 11	 13Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1106	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms T Harrison	 57	 $71	 Adelaide Fever	 1:04.98	 (23.72)	 11	 11	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
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11 AKERMATIVE Trainer: A & T Edmonds Barrier: 13 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$5,800
Jockey: J G-Chester WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kermadec Dam: Assertin Mischief J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C C Pickford, Mrs R Guan, H G H McCathie, A C Lloyd Jones, A D Kennedy, Mrs N Cutts, B Arlington, Mrs S Hughes, P R Allen, H C Roberts, N J Gordon, B A P P C, Tricolours Racing 
& Syndications Pty Ltd, Pdc, Zaidelle Racing & 6 Chins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 26Sep22	 RAN	 turf	 1045	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Tom Sherry	 ---	 $--	 On The Beach	 1:03.61	 (23.81)	 -	 -	 ........ 9........................Barrier trial
7 of 7	 10Oct22	 RAN	 awt	 1080	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 J Parr	 ---	 $--	 Star Mistress	 1:05.41	 (23.59)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 31Jan23	 GCP	 awt	 1050	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 A Allen	 ---	 $--	 Bremers	 1:04.88	 (24.99)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 11Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Cormack	 57.5	 $8.5	 In Front	 1:06.01	 (24.19)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 04Mar23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Cormack	 57.5	 $7	 Hoke’s Run	 1:13.20	 (24.54)	 2	 5	 ........ 9................... Every chance

12 ARPELS Trainer: A & T Edmonds Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$800
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Simply Brilliant J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Galaxy Breeding (Mgr: B Guth) & R S Inglis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 8	 31Jan23	 GCP	 awt	 1050	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 M Cahill	 ---	 $--	 Bremers	 1:04.88	 (24.99)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 01Mar23	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Byrne	 56	 $26	 Jump’n Fly	 1:10.03	 (23.03)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse

13 ROMANTIC THOUGHTS Trainer: T Pascoe Barrier: 1 Total: 8-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$7,855
Jockey: B Wheeler (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Riva Romance J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: T J Pascoe, Mrs M Agius, Ms V A Ward, Ms R L Moodie, Mrs A Goundar, Miss M McAlary, Ms L M Miller, J Head, Miss T M Pascoe & 1% Punting Syndicate (Mgr: S J Roderick)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 10Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Wendy Peel	 54	 $31	 Bringonthebubbles	 1:00.13	 (23.36)	 9	 10	 ..... 7½.......................... Fair effort
11 of 11	31Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Marshall	 55	 $91	 Goldeeluck	 1:12.17	 (23.98)	 7	 8	 ..... 7½....................... Not sighted
5 of 9	 15Jan23	 LIS	 turf	 1210	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Emily Lang	 53	 $16	 Milliffe	 1:10.12	 (23.60)	 9	 6	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 21Jan23	 MUW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T See	 55.5	 $*3	 Prince Of Marakesh	 1:12.24	 (24.18)	 3	 4	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
10 of 12	11Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 N Tomizawa	 54	 $31	 Mandalong Flag	 1:13.91	 (24.68)	 5	 5	 ....11¾.......................... Well back

14 VETOED Trainer: D Chujo Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: N Tomizawa WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Maurice Dam: Shutout J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Ikeda

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 10	 08Sep22	 MUW	turf	 1010	 S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 N Masuda	 ---	 $--	 Havanothergo	 1:01.98	 (24.64)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 19Sep22	 GRA	 turf	 940	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 N Masuda	 ---	 $--	 Alf’s Magic	 0:54.03	 (22.59)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 10	 07Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1010	 G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 L Rolls	 ---	 $--	 Greyworm	 0:58.05	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....12¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 04Mar23	 BAL	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 M Shimodaira	 ---	 $--	 Lucky Rolla	 1:00.62	 (23.23)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
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R2 21 Mar 2023 | Newcastle | Australian Bloodstock Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 84343
	 2	 25
	 3	
	 4	 2
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	 933053
	 9	 8
	10	 4533
	11	 433

BESPANGLED
DOUBTLESS LADY
APONI
HEIRESS HERA
PRIZE TULIP
JOVITA
OAKFIELD WALLABY
ROLENE
SINGLE PURPOSE
JODY GIRL
YAMBA’S AWARD

60
59.5
59
59
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
58

12
2
5
11
8
4
13
6
10
1
15

D GIBBONS
S GUYMER
MS M OWEN  1.5 
A GIBBONS
--
TOM SHERRY
A BULLOCK
M BELL
L MAGORRIAN
G BUCKLEY
A MORGAN

K LEES
R & W FREEDMAN
CRAIG ROBERTS
MAHER/EUSTACE
D WAGSTAFF
M NEWNHAM
MS K BUCHANAN
M SMITH
J THOMPSON
MS J BOWEN
J C DEAMER

3
3
4
3
4
3
3
4
3
4
3

F
F
M
F
M
F
F
M
F
M
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�0�-0-2
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-3
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-2
	 3-�0�-0-2

$15,025
$8,350
$0
$5,300
$0
$0
$0
$11,500
$1,000
$8,575
$7,900

	3-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	12	 563244
	13	 76
	14	 539764
	15	 954670

LEIPZIG
MARS ROVER
REALLY MOTIVATED
CATEECHEE

56.5
56.5
56
55.5

3
14
9
7

S LISNYY
R JONES
--
--

T J BARTLEY
S J HODGE
D LANE
K LEES

3
3
3
4

F
F
F
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--

	 8-�0�-1-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 9-�0�-1-1

$17,415
$1,675
$11,175
$16,225

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 BESPANGLED Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 12 Total: 5-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$15,025
Jockey: D Gibbons WT: 60 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: Not A Token Woman J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bangaloe Stud (Mgr: Miss J C Ritchie)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 25Jun22	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Gibbons	 55.5	 $20	 Alpha One	 0:53.11	 (23.00)	 6	 6	 ..... 7¾.................. Laid out 600m
4 of 8	 26Dec22	 BNT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Mc Lellan	 55	 $12	 Overriding	 1:10.79	 (22.86)	 2	 3	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
3 of 13	 13Jan23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Mc Lellan	 55.5	 $9.5	 Du Jour Idea	 1:10.44	 (23.67)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 25Jan23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Mc Lellan	 55.5	 $*3.3	 Announcing	 1:11.14	 (23.61)	 3	 4	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 08Mar23	 KEN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Gibbons	 55	 $18	 Sports Legend	 1:03.15	 (22.57)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

2 DOUBTLESS LADY Trainer: R & W Freedman Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$8,350
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Lifesaver Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Shaw, Mrs J Shaw, Ravenswood Bloodstock, McEnnis Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: M Ennis), Gemstash Pty Ltd (Mgr: A Alafaci), K Hamman, Glentree Racing (Mgr: B Wilson), J Sattout, Mrs 
W Thompson & A Woods

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 08Nov22	 KEN	 turf	 848	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 R Bayliss	 ---	 $--	 Rotorua	 0:50.03	 (21.91)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 15Nov22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Adkins	 55.5	 $31	 Euros	 1:12.43	 (23.45)	 6	 6	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 03Dec22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Adkins	 55.5	 $*4.2	 Selfless Act	 1:11.44	 (22.79)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 27Feb23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Stephen Mooney	 ---	 $--	 Eight Of A Kind	 0:54.57	 (22.93)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 13Mar23	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms R King	 ---	 $--	 Victory Salute	 1:04.85	 (23.81)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial

3 APONI Trainer: Craig Roberts Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms M Owen (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Animal Kingdom Dam: Niji J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C J Roberts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 6	 02Dec22	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms J Duggan	 ---	 $--	 Taking The Mikki	 0:54.33	 (22.52)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 08Mar23	 BNT	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms M Owen	 ---	 $--	 Angara	 1:01.53	 (23.48)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial

4 HEIRESS HERA Trainer: Maher/Eustace Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$5,300
Jockey: A Gibbons WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Heredera J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Nandowra Racing, Vantage Thoroughbreds, Charas Bloodstock Pty Ltd, Mrs R Charalambous, J A R Bester, A M Kerr, V P Chau, E J Nathan, Mrs J A Nathan, N J Ronan, Mrs A M 
Ronan, Mrs V Davis, N Davis, J G De Flamingh, Mrs S J Allsopp, M J Turner, M McKelvie &

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 20Mar22	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms W Costin	 56	 $4	 Voldemort	 0:57.81	 (22.74)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 28Jun22	 RAN	 turf	 736	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 R Jones	 ---	 $--	 Celestial Spirit	 0:44.00	 (22.48)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 08Jul22	 RAN	 awt	 780	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 T Clark	 ---	 $--	 Crystalane	 0:46.24	 (22.45)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 30Jan23	 WAF	 turf	 815	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 B Avdulla	 ---	 $--	 Hermosa Rosa	 0:48.74	 (23.05)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 16Feb23	 WAF	 turf	 795	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 B Avdulla	 ---	 $--	 Secaution	 0:46.42	 (22.13)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
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5 PRIZE TULIP Trainer: D Wagstaff Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: French Elle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S O’Donnell & Ms J N Lucas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 4	 16Dec22	 WYO	turf	 845	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms M Owen	 ---	 $--	 Smart Thinker	 0:52.10	 (23.38)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 08Mar23	 BNT	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Muddle	 ---	 $--	 Angara	 1:01.53	 (23.48)	 -	 -	 ........ 7........................Barrier trial

6 JOVITA Trainer: M Newnham Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Tom Sherry WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Bennetta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Corumbene Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: G Altomonte)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 9	 03Jun22	 RAN	 turf	 742	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms R King	 ---	 $--	 Passeggiata	 0:45.08	 (22.80)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 5	 14Jun22	 RAN	 awt	 1080	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J Parr	 ---	 $--	 Secret Revolution	 1:03.65	 (22.85)	 -	 -	 ....10¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 20Feb23	 RAN	 turf	 742	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Tom Sherry	 ---	 $--	 Melissa	 0:43.30	 (22.01)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 07Mar23	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Tom Sherry	 ---	 $--	 On The Beach	 1:03.15	 (23.11)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial

7 OAKFIELD WALLABY Trainer: Ms K Buchanan Barrier: 13 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Grasslands J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Mackenzie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 6	 24Feb23	 WYO	turf	 845	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 A Bullock	 ---	 $--	 Zhi	 0:51.30	 (23.39)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 08Mar23	 BNT	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 A Bullock	 ---	 $--	 Covert Witness	 1:03.94	 (23.83)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial

8 ROLENE Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-0-3 Prize Money: A$11,500
Jockey: M Bell WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-2 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Miss Beauty World J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-3 Last Win: --
Owner: J R Turner, Mrs L A Turner, G J P Van Ameyden, Ms S J Nuttall, Dr M Santangelo, Mystery Downs (Mgr: F W Cook), Mrs C M Cook, A G Mitchell, D Ivers, B R Homer, T Leckie, G 
Atsalakis, W Spagnol & J Kasbarian

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 25Apr22	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Spriggs	 56.5	 $*2.5	 Diamond Dealer	 1:03.85	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 6	 08May22	 NOW	turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 K Latham	 57	 $*2.2	 Press Ahead	 1:08.32	 (24.47)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
0 of 10	 24Jan23	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Bell	 58	 $6	 The Seven Seas	 1:04.14	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... NP.................. Incident report
5 of 11	 14Feb23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 K McEvoy	 56	 $5	 Bowie Of Dubai	 1:03.90	 (22.73)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 05Mar23	 MOY	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Penza	 57	 $3.4	 Headstock	 1:12.54	 (24.26)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

9 SINGLE PURPOSE Trainer: J Thompson Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,000
Jockey: L Magorrian WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Island Pago J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J V O’Neill, W R Werdmuller, S R Boschetti, S P Treacey, G Seto, Kc Jones, Mrs Le Jones, Ms Mg Eggington, T J Henderson, P W Rogers, N D Rance, G D Agnew, M M Coughlin, 
Lotave (Mgr: D J O’Neill), G C W Bennett & Deep Blue (Mgr: M G Sullivan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 10Oct22	 RAN	 awt	 780	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 C Schofield	 ---	 $--	 Melissa	 0:45.86	 (22.29)	 -	 -	 ....11¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 28Oct22	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 R Jones	 ---	 $--	 Royal Merchant	 1:03.75	 (24.03)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 08Nov22	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Jones	 56.5	 $20	 Lucky Variety	 1:03.81	 (23.96)	 8	 8	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 20Feb23	 RAN	 turf	 742	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 L Magorrian	 ---	 $--	 Melissa	 0:43.30	 (22.01)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 07Mar23	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 L Magorrian	 ---	 $--	 Martial Music	 1:01.77	 (22.61)	 -	 -	 ...... 13........................Barrier trial

10 JODY GIRL Trainer: Ms J Bowen Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$8,575
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Sidestep Dam: Judem J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs B D Gallaher, J R Gallaher, J R Gallaher, Ms J L Bowen, Ms J Buttenshaw, G B Thode, L D Campbell, D J Grant, A M J Duffy, N W Stig, T Standen, M Mulligan, R W Standen, Ms J 
L Connolly, B D Smith & S T McCarthy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 04Jan23	 MUS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 G Buckley	 ---	 $--	 Xeiby	 0:53.60	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 27Jan23	 SCO	 turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms W Costin	 57	 $18	 Dancedes	 0:52.28	 (22.51)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 06Feb23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms W Costin	 58	 $8	 Crown Guinea	 0:57.57	 (23.01)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼................. Laid in straight
3 of 9	 19Feb23	 MUD	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J P-Holmes	 57	 $5	 Wandjina Spirit	 1:13.36	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
3 of 13	 10Mar23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 G Buckley	 57	 $15	 Vancouver Queen	 0:56.75	 (22.49)	 9	 7	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
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11 YAMBA’S AWARD Trainer: J C Deamer Barrier: 15 Total: 3-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$7,900
Jockey: A Morgan WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Yamba’s Dream J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Miauna Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs C M Campbell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 4	 28Sep22	 NEW	awt	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 A Bullock	 ---	 $--	 Akauwheo	 0:57.46	 (24.46)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
4 of 12	 14Oct22	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $12	 Little Beginnings	 1:14.84	 (24.61)	 12	 12	 ..... 4½....................Eased at turn
3 of 10	 29Oct22	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Adkins	 55	 $21	 Wrathful	 1:25.86	 (23.25)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼........................ Shifted out
3 of 9	 14Nov22	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 A Morgan	 55	 $9.5	 Savanaci	 1:39.81	 (25.13)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 08Mar23	 BNT	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 C Reith	 ---	 $--	 Single Shot	 1:02.18	 (23.47)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial

12 LEIPZIG Trainer: T J Bartley Barrier: 3 Total: 8-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$17,415
Jockey: S Lisnyy WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Thekatcamehome J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: B J Smith, W Pobje, G M James, M C J Waters, A Gray, R Macnamara, A McMahon, T P Banks, G J Boydell, C J Slapp And A R Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 08Sep22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Jones	 55	 $31	 Yankee Hussel	 1:17.42	 (23.30)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼........... Hampered at start
3 of 7	 23Sep22	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Jones	 55	 $4.4	 Star Impact	 1:27.20	 (24.79)	 3	 3	 ...... ns........... Hampered at start
2 of 12	 10Oct22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Bell	 56	 $4.6	 Second Half	 1:25.29	 (25.14)	 9	 5	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 13	 22Oct22	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 G Buckley	 56	 $19	 Wolves	 1:38.55	 (24.65)	 8	 4	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 05Nov22	 WYO	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Bell	 55.5	 $7	 Kovalica	 1:38.08	 (22.97)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.............. Checked at start

13 MARS ROVER Trainer: S J Hodge Barrier: 14 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,675
Jockey: R Jones WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Imaginative J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J S Morris, Mrs F M Morris, C Davies, Miss J Miller, Mrs J L Davies, C F Miller, Mrs C L Miller, Mrs A M Tearle, D J Tonks, Hepa Cach Racing (Mgr: T R Hearne), S J Hodge, Ms J R 
Schott, Mrs F J Marshall, Ms L Goodchild, G Chapman, T J Rich, D D Drinkwater

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 03Jun22	 GOS	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 A Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Isledon	 0:52.16	 (25.53)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
5 of 5	 15Jun22	 BNT	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 S Lisnyy	 ---	 $--	 Doughboy Hollow	 0:49.18	 (23.47)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 05Jan23	 GOS	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 R Jones	 ---	 $--	 Miss Black Diamond	 0:49.50	 (24.91)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 28Jan23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms M Weir	 55.5	 $91	 Our Kobison	 0:50.59	 (21.39)	 8	 8	 ....10¾.........................No excuse
6 of 12	 25Feb23	 TUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Zac Wadick	 54.5	 $51	 Penny For	 0:59.61	 (23.49)	 5	 5	 ..... 4½.............. Wide throughout

14 REALLY MOTIVATED Trainer: D Lane Barrier: 9 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$11,175
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Real Impact Dam: Motivate J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Greenhaven Park Stud (Mgr: P A Colley), P A Colley, K Colley, Mrs D M Colley, S A Colley & J Colley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 15Feb22	 WYO	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Morgan	 55	 $41	 Bessmati	 1:16.89	 (23.12)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¾.....................Laid in 200m
9 of 12	 14Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 J Penza	 55	 $81	 Fashion Legend	 1:10.75	 (23.93)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¼............................No show
7 of 12	 10Nov22	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 A Morgan	 55.5	 $7	 Cirebon	 1:12.81	 (24.15)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 27Nov22	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Adkins	 55.5	 $13	 Diamond Tipped	 1:18.44	 (23.27)	 8	 7	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
4 of 9	 08Dec22	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Adkins	 55.5	 $16	 Sir Godric	 1:19.80	 (23.29)	 4	 4	 ........ 4...............Laid out straight

15 CATEECHEE Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 7 Total: 9-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$16,225
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-0-0-1 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Florabella J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Philippa Duncan Bloodstock (Mgr: Ms P E Duncan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 24Mar22	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Childs	 57.5	 $6	 Miss Jennifer	 1:12.35	 (23.36)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼................. Overraced mid
4 of 10	 16Jul22	 MOE	turf	 1114	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R Downey	 57	 $3.7	 Rosa’s Revenge	 1:09.07	 (24.51)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾.....................Eased 200m
6 of 12	 04Aug22	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Childs	 57.5	 $7.5	 Rich Divinity	 1:14.33	 (24.92)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
7 of 14	 18Feb23	 COH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Gibbons	 57	 $*2.6	 Roman Rebel	 1:13.33	 (25.09)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼........................ Slow away
10 of 13	04Mar23	 GUH	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 Ben Osmond	 56	 $5	 Kalahari Heart	 1:14.84	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
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R3 21 Mar 2023 | Ballina | Tab Country Boosted Mdn Plate
Distance: 1000m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
1:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 9683
	 2	 5046
	 3	
	 4	 7800
	 5	 0
	 6	 9
	 7	 5803
	 8	 9432
	 9	 948360
	10	 554836
	11	 04
	12	 497059
	13	 75
	14	 6798

CLOCKS TICKING
GREAT IAM
LEOPARDI
MAGIC SOUND
BRONZE EAGLE
CASTLE EDITION
THEREGOS
COSTA DE ORO
LI’L MISS HELLCAT
MARLOU MILLIE
I’M PICTURESQUE
LAGUNA DE CHICABEL
LOVE MY LOUIS
ROWBOSITI

59
59
59
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
57
57
57
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5

14
6
2
9
13
10
5
8
3
12
7
4
1
11

M BENNETT
N MASUDA
B LOOKER
L DITTMAN
J GRISEDALE
D PEISLEY
B WHEELER  1.5 
M CAHILL
CHRIS TAYLOR
MS J WORLEY
MS T HARRISON
--
C SMALL
L ROLLS

MS C HALLIDAY
D D SCHMIDT
B CAVANOUGH
F DICHIERA
P G RANDALL
P G RANDALL
D WHEELER
M DUNN
C CHAPMAN
AMY USHER
KEVIN KING
N H BOYLE
MS C HALLIDAY
D D SCHMIDT

4
6
4
4
3
3
3
4
4
5
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
C
C
G
M
M
M
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-1-1
	 8-�0�-0-1
	12-�0�-2-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0

$4,900
$2,840
$0
$2,025
$500
$500
$4,425
$11,130
$7,750
$20,740
$1,300
$7,070
$900
$2,550

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 CLOCKS TICKING Trainer: Ms C Halliday Barrier: 14 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,900
Jockey: M Bennett WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Let’s Chill’em J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J D Tilton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 12Feb22	 GCO	turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Whiteley	 58	 $17	 Immoral	 0:51.56	 (22.15)	 1	 1	 ....18¼............................No show
6 of 9	 16Dec22	 BAL	 turf	 1010	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 R Spokes	 ---	 $--	 Sea Of Qi	 0:58.20	 (22.48)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 13Jan23	 BAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R Spokes	 59	 $41	 Supidoman	 0:57.44	 (23.07)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
8 of 11	 07Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1110	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R Spokes	 59	 $26	 Temptress Katie	 1:03.53	 (22.96)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½...........................Lost whip
3 of 11	 18Feb23	 COH	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $21	 Toy Boy Roy	 0:46.37	 (22.58)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort

2 GREAT IAM Trainer: D D Schmidt Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,840
Jockey: N Masuda WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mulaazem Dam: All Fox J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Beattie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 28Dec20	 KER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 H Coffey	 59.5	 $21	 Red Jewels	 1:04.28	 (23.39)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 10	14Jan21	 ARA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Holland	 59.5	 $19	 No Puzzle	 1:17.63	 (23.97)	 3	 3	 ..... 8¾...............Overraced early
4 of 8	 24Jan21	 GRW	turf	 1210	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 John Allen	 59.5	 $4.8	 I’m A Shampion	 1:13.18	 (24.31)	 1	 2	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 09Feb21	 KYN	 turf	 1112	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Zac Spain	 59.5	 $101	 Rights Of Man	 1:05.56	 (23.67)	 1	 2	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
2 of 4	 05Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 940	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 N Masuda	 ---	 $--	 Volcanic Love	 0:56.48	 (23.63)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial

3 LEOPARDI Trainer: B Cavanough Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: B Looker WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Miss Promiscuity J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Patriot Bloodstock (Mgr: M Lloyd), M W McKay, Hugo A Go Go (Mgr: M Panourias), N Colley, Bruth Thindications (Mgr: G Wright), R I Cullen, M C Nunn, T Stephens, R Darrah, M Capp, 
L McIntyre, J Kickett, S Williams, M McCrohon, D B Moriarty, C W Kendall, M S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 7	 24Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms B Stower	 ---	 $--	 Volarchi	 1:00.61	 (23.62)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial

4 MAGIC SOUND Trainer: F Dichiera Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,025
Jockey: L Dittman WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Avenue Whisper J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Dichiera

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 10Dec21	 GEE	 turf	 1318	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 John Allen	 58	 $*4.8	 Imminent Risk	 1:19.30	 (23.61)	 3	 3	 ........ 5..........Vet-no abnormality
8 of 12	 30Dec21	 WER	turf	 1416	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 John Allen	 58	 $11	 Perito Moreno	 1:27.09	 (24.19)	 6	 6	 ..... 6½................. Laid in straight
10 of 11	20Jan22	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jye McNeil	 58	 $51	 Arktika	 1:23.57	 (23.01)	 10	 10	 ....15¾.......................... Well back
6 of 7	 21Jan23	 MUW	turf	 1010	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 L Rolls.	 ---	 $--	 Costa De Oro	 1:00.70	 (23.22)	 -	 -	 ....11½........................Barrier trial
11 of 12	31Jan23	 GRA	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Kehoe	 56	 $51	 Pixie Hallow	 0:57.80	 (23.19)	 3	 4	 ..... 9½....................... Not sighted
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5 BRONZE EAGLE Trainer: P G Randall Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$500
Jockey: J Grisedale WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Iterate Dam: Kitty’s Joy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P G Randall & Ms M D Davy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 6	 31Jan23	 GRA	 turf	 940	  H 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Paul Payne	 ---	 $--	 At Witz End	 0:55.36	 (24.14)	 -	 -	 ....15½........................Barrier trial
10 of 10	24Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1110	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Paul Payne	 58.5	 $81	 Hostwin Crown	 1:04.41	 (23.29)	 6	 9	 ...... 21.......................... Well back

6 CASTLE EDITION Trainer: P G Randall Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$500
Jockey: D Peisley WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Iterate Dam: Blondecastle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P G Randall & Ms M D Davy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 9	 31Jan23	 GRA	 turf	 940	  H 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Paul Payne	 ---	 $--	 Yurok	 0:57.06	 (24.65)	 -	 -	 ....13¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 10	 24Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1110	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Paul Payne	 58.5	 $61	 Goddess Of Peace	 1:05.51	 (23.47)	 7	 7	 ...... 21............................No show

7 THEREGOS Trainer: D Wheeler Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,425
Jockey: B Wheeler (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Territories Dam: Ultra Ego J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss K L Dixon & L A Wheeler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 28Sep22	 NEW	awt	 1100	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 A Denby	 ---	 $--	 Classic Deel	 1:11.18	 (24.69)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
5 of 14	 08Oct22	 POM	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Gibbons	 56.5	 $10	 Geewiz Johnny	 1:00.21	 (23.80)	 13	 12	 ..... 3¾....................... Eased start
8 of 9	 24Oct22	 BNT	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Gibbons	 56	 $7	 Karedada	 1:13.95	 (23.79)	 4	 4	 ....15¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 12	10Nov22	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Mc Lellan	 57.5	 $20	 Cirebon	 1:12.81	 (24.15)	 11	 10	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
3 of 12	 02Mar23	 COH	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 M Bennett	 58.5	 $51	 Iamrustyparker	 0:46.13	 (22.55)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort

8 COSTA DE ORO Trainer: M Dunn Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$11,130
Jockey: M Cahill WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Miguelita J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L S Rossitto & G S Hickey Syndicates:viva Racing (Mgr: M S Lowe) Calladunn (Mgr: Ms K L Dunn)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 17Dec21	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J R Collett	 57.5	 $13	 Russians	 1:14.37	 (24.05)	 1	 2	 ..... 6¼............................No show
4 of 7	 23Jun22	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Clipperton	 57	 $6.5	 Smashing Eagle	 1:05.45	 (23.07)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
1 of 7	 21Jan23	 MUW	turf	 1010	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 B Looker	 ---	 $--	 To So Few	 1:00.70	 (23.22)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 29Jan23	 MUW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Looker	 59	 $*1.8	 Super Sprocket	 1:10.92	 (23.27)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 24Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1110	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms T Harrison	 57	 $5	 Hostwin Crown	 1:04.41	 (23.29)	 3	 2	 .....Lnk............................. Laid out

9 LI’L MISS HELLCAT Trainer: C Chapman Barrier: 3 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$7,750
Jockey: Chris Taylor WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Denman Dam: Famille Amis J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss C A Chapman, Mrs V Madden,d Lovett & Mrs A Emms

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 01Feb22	 GRA	 turf	 1006	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Madi Derrick	 55	 $21	 Benetti	 0:56.79	 (22.51)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
8 of 13	 18Feb22	 GRA	 turf	 1115	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms O Pickerin	 55	 $13	 Fortyfive Parklane	 1:04.05	 (23.07)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 8	 11Apr22	 GRA	 turf	 950	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms O Pickerin	 53.5	 $11	 Light Of Boom	 0:56.06	 (23.70)	 1	 1	 ........ 7........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 24Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1110	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Chris Taylor	 55	 $10	 Goddess Of Peace	 1:05.51	 (23.47)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¾.....................Eased 100m
10 of 11	13Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1106	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms J Worley	 57	 $41	 Adelaide Fever	 1:04.98	 (23.72)	 8	 10	 ..... 9½.......................... Well back

10 MARLOU MILLIE Trainer: Amy Usher Barrier: 12 Total: 12-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$20,740
Jockey: Ms J Worley WT: 57 Good: 7-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Benfica Dam: Snip Me Not J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs A Usher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 13Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Jai Williams	 54	 $41	 Moskeeta	 0:58.81	 (23.62)	 10	 8	 ..... 1¾.....................Eased 600m
4 of 14	 04Aug22	 COH	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Brock Ryan	 57	 $11	 Olakau’atu	 1:20.48	 (25.18)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
8 of 12	 19Aug22	 MUW	turf	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Grisedale	 57	 $21	 Feirme Prince	 1:33.30	 (25.03)	 6	 5	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 12	 08Sep22	 MUW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Allen	 58	 $6	 Zouhaven	 1:05.13	 (24.78)	 7	 6	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
6 of 13	 05Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J Worley	 56	 $14	 Smile Upon A Star	 1:03.32	 (23.51)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
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11 I’M PICTURESQUE Trainer: Kevin King Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,300
Jockey: Ms T Harrison WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Whittington Dam: Pictures Of You J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J M Hambly, A G King, M L Hambly & C King

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 8	 18Oct22	 GRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms K Stanley	 ---	 $--	 Lord John Grey	 0:54.83	 (22.67)	 -	 -	 ....15¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 22Jan23	 GRA	 turf	 940	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms K Stanley	 ---	 $--	 Saxon Brave	 0:56.14	 (23.63)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
12 of 12	31Jan23	 GRA	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms K Stanley	 55.5	 $26	 Pixie Hallow	 0:57.80	 (23.19)	 10	 12	 ...... 11...................... Well beaten
4 of 13	 05Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms K Stanley	 55.5	 $81	 Smile Upon A Star	 1:03.32	 (23.51)	 2	 2	 ........ 4.........................Handy run

12 LAGUNA DE CHICABEL Trainer: N H Boyle Barrier: 4 Total: 9-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$7,070
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-1
Sire: Falvelon Dam: Queen Of The Lochs J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: A J Hill, Ms A V Martin & N H Boyle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 25Sep22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Bayliss	 57	 $26	 Ruby Chicks	 0:58.15	 (22.89)	 1	 3	 ....13¼............................No show
7 of 12	 01Nov22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Tarrant	 54	 $9.5	 Vain Fox	 0:59.06	 (23.36)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
11 of 12	11Nov22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Cahill	 55	 $15	 Chikara	 0:58.17	 (22.78)	 3	 7	 ..... 5¾....................... Not sighted
5 of 11	 06Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Galloway	 54	 $19	 Zoocupola	 0:59.13	 (23.04)	 6	 5	 ....... ½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 11	 03Feb23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 M Hellyer	 54	 $61	 Spirit Queen	 0:57.90	 (23.11)	 4	 4	 ....12¼.................Checked 200m

13 LOVE MY LOUIS Trainer: Ms C Halliday Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$900
Jockey: C Small WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Jest Excel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J D Tilton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 09Dec22	 MUW	turf	 1010	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 C Small	 ---	 $--	 Supairo	 1:00.36	 (24.28)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 16Dec22	 BAL	 turf	 1010	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 M Bennett	 ---	 $--	 Sea Of Qi	 0:58.20	 (22.48)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½........................Barrier trial
7 of 7	 21Jan23	 MUW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Bennett	 56	 $8.5	 Prince Of Marakesh	 1:12.24	 (24.18)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
7 of 10	 07Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1010	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms R Jamieson	 ---	 $--	 Greyworm	 0:58.05	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 6........................Barrier trial
5 of 12	 04Mar23	 BAL	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Chris Taylor	 56	 $26	 Sea Commits	 0:59.48	 (23.00)	 4	 2	 ..... 6¼.............. Wide throughout

14 ROWBOSITI Trainer: D D Schmidt Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,550
Jockey: L Rolls WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Cluster Dam: Rosaleisha J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Beattie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 14Sep22	 NAD	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 R Bradley	 ---	 $--	 Sacred Alba	 1:00.07	 (23.11)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 19Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B P Ward	 55	 $31	 Turtleneck	 0:59.30	 (22.91)	 3	 3	 ..... 9¾................... Every chance
7 of 12	 31Jan23	 GRA	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L Rolls	 55	 $31	 Pixie Hallow	 0:57.80	 (23.19)	 11	 9	 ..... 5¼..........................Tightened
9 of 12	 02Mar23	 COH	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 N Masuda	 56.5	 $101	 Iamrustyparker	 0:46.13	 (22.55)	 9	 9	 ........ 9........... Hampered at start
8 of 9	 13Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1106	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 N Masuda	 56.5	 $81	 Discreet Lady	 1:04.49	 (23.15)	 2	 3	 ....13¼...................... Well beaten
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R4 21 Mar 2023 | Newcastle | New Era Technology (Bm58)
Distance: 1300m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 325010
	 2	 071618
	 3	 223321
	 4	 981112
	 5	 278215
	 6	 177440
	 7	 817
	 8	 905156
	 9	 031680
	10	 684927
	11	 351540
	12	 607323

CONSTRUCTIONMASTER
PRINCE OF TOKYO
JUSTFOUR
SEETHING SEB
TAKING THE MIKKI
UNCAGED
BARCOO RIVER
SHEN GUI
SEA LEGEND
WOKENWITHAKISS
ZO PURRFECT
L’ESPERANCE ROCK

62.5
61.5
61
60
59.5
59.5
59
59
58
58
58
56.5

9
11
15
6
14
12
16
2
1
8
13
3

A ADKINS
R HUTCHINGS
--
MS M OWEN  1.5 
MS B STOWER
MADI DERRICK
D MC LELLAN
M BELL
L MAGORRIAN
MS L DAY
MS E HENNESSY
A MORGAN

J & G LEE
C STUMMER
P MESSARA
MS K OWEN
MS K BUCHANAN
MS K BUCHANAN
K LEES
LOU MARY
J C DEAMER
COLIN HUGHES
MS L DEAN
NICK MITCHELL

5
4
4
4
4
4
3
7
5
4
5
5

G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
59
62
56
55
55
55
54
52
56
52
53

	16-�2�-3-2
	10-�2�-0-0
	11-�2�-3-2
	25-�4�-1-0
	10-�1�-3-1
	14-�1�-0-1
	 3-�1�-0-0
	35-�3�-3-6
	 9-�2�-0-2
	21-�3�-3-0
	23-�2�-1-2
	18-�1�-2-5

$58,800
$29,495
$49,220
$64,952
$38,265
$43,675
$21,075
$104,330
$26,300
$76,715
$50,925
$40,770

	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-2-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	10-�1�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-0-1

EMERGENCY
	13	 334183
	14	 077080
	15	 886062
	16	 609875

DANTE ALIGHIERI
TWO DUCKS ARTIE
RUBY FACTOR
JESELLIX

57.5
56.5
55
55

5
4
10
7

--
--
--
MS J TAYLOR

J BURGES
R E OLLERTON
BEN LEES
JAY HOPKINS

4
9
6
5

G
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

51
49
45
43

	15-�1�-1-4
	74-�7�-7-7
	35-�3�-2-1
	27-�1�-4-4

$42,155
$169,990
$60,620
$37,701

	8-�1�-1-2
	15-�2�-3-2
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 CONSTRUCTIONMASTER Trainer: J & G Lee Barrier: 9 Total: 16-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$58,800
Jockey: A Adkins WT: 62.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Nostradamus Dam: Mintbin J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 16-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-2 Last Win: 30/10/22 (142 Days)
Owner: C Fung

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 18Sep22	 NOW	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Zac Lloyd	 56.5	 $4	 Just Tozza	 1:42.65	 (25.57)	 6	 5	 ..... 1½..................... Slowly away
5 of 8	 22Sep22	 HAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 Zac Lloyd	 55	 $*3.8	 Wealthy Investor	 1:30.64	 (23.78)	 8	 8	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
10 of 12	15Oct22	 NEW	turf	 1350	 S 	 Open	 [	 9]	 J Innes Jnr	 55	 $71	 Ang Pow	 1:21.61	 (23.39)	 1	 1	 ....14¼..................... Slowly away
1 of 9	 30Oct22	 GOU	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 A Adkins	 58	 $13	 Motion Legend	 1:22.58	 (23.66)	 9	 6	 ..... 1¾..................... Slowly away
11 of 13	23Nov22	 WAF	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 A Adkins	 58	 $91	 West Of Africa	 1:16.18	 (23.73)	 13	 13	 ..... 5½..................... Slowly away

2 PRINCE OF TOKYO Trainer: C Stummer Barrier: 11 Total: 10-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$29,495
Jockey: R Hutchings WT: 61.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sizzling Dam: Senro Kisaki J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-0 Last Win: 14/08/22 (219 Days)
Owner: M W Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 17Jun22	 GOU	turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Heagney	 59	 $101	 Vanburg	 1:32.83	 (24.87)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
1 of 13	 04Jul22	 WAG	turf	 1800	 H 	 1	 [	13]	 T Worsnop	 54	 $9.5	 Artiste	 1:56.97	 (24.84)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win
6 of 16	 12Jul22	 ALR	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	11]	 T Worsnop	 54.5	 $13	 Stratum Pride	 1:41.22	 (25.80)	 9	 4	 ..... 2¼.............. Wide throughout
1 of 12	 14Aug22	 COW	turf	 1700	 H 	 1	 [	 9]	 M Heagney	 59	 $8.5	 Quest For Honor	 1:55.83	 (--.--)	 7	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win
8 of 10	 16Sep22	 CAB	 turf	 2000	 H 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 M Heagney	 58.5	 $13	 Wichita Warrior	 2:08.87	 (26.95)	 8	 9	 ..... 9¼..................... Slowly away

3 JUSTFOUR Trainer: P Messara Barrier: 15 Total: 11-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$49,220
Jockey: -- WT: 61 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-0-2 58+kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-1
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Miss Valor J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-3-2 Last Win: 03/03/23 (18 Days)
Owner: A P McGuinness, L A Ticehurst & J L Ellis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 16May22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 Billy Cray	 57	 $5	 All I Wish For	 1:11.08	 (24.62)	 7	 6	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 29May22	 GUH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Billy Cray	 56.5	 $*3.1	 Test The Waters	 1:25.58	 (24.09)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 14	 10Jun22	 DUB	 turf	 1310	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 C Gallagh	 61	 $*3	 Bondadosa	 1:19.10	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ..... 4¼.....................Eased 200m
2 of 12	 26Jun22	 DUB	 turf	 1310	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Kody Nestor	 59	 $4.6	 Dubai Centre	 1:17.17	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 03Mar23	 DUB	 turf	 1212	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 A Bullock	 59	 $*2.2	 Hard To Dismiss	 1:10.93	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win

4 SEETHING SEB Trainer: Ms K Owen Barrier: 6 Total: 25-4-1-0 Prize Money: A$64,952
Jockey: Ms M Owen (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Seething Duck J+H: 15-2-1-0 Turf: 25-4-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 18-3-0-0 Last Win: 18/11/22 (123 Days)
Owner: A & Mrs L Leopold

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 08Oct22	 POM	turf	 1800	 S 	 1	 [	12]	 Ms M Owen	 57.5	 $41	 Ocean Flyer	 1:55.35	 (24.30)	 12	 11	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
1 of 7	 15Oct22	 WAU	turf	 1800	 H 	 BM45	 [	 3]	 P Graham	 60	 $3.2	 Street Baby	 1:56.97	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 10	 29Oct22	 COH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 R Spokes	 59	 $7.5	 Gold Serenade	 1:40.30	 (25.79)	 3	 4	 ........ 1............................. Laid out
1 of 12	 18Nov22	 GRA	 turf	 1720	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms M Owen	 55.5	 $14	 Full Press	 1:43.34	 (23.61)	 5	 3	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
2 of 13	 05Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1175	 G 	 BM58	 [	13]	 Ms M Owen	 58	 $31	 Commanding Reign	 1:08.64	 (23.70)	 11	 9	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
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5 TAKING THE MIKKI Trainer: Ms K Buchanan Barrier: 14 Total: 10-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$38,265
Jockey: Ms B Stower WT: 59.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Mikki Isle Dam: Bambolear J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 10-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-1 Last Win: 05/02/23 (44 Days)
Owner: Vardy Thoroughbreds, S J Vardy, Mrs L Vardy, D J Turner, J C Turner, Mrs V M McIntosh, D Grech, Mrs C Grech, When We Racing, Pony Club Thoroughbreds, Mrs J L Raksts, P 
Raksts, Stone Cold Racing, Mrs S M Brabender, Mrs J R Dowd, R L Dowd, M Sincek & R Beec

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 28Jul22	 WYO	turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 K Jennings	 57	 $11	 Phosphene	 1:22.12	 (24.87)	 2	 3	 ..... 7¾..........Vet-no abnormality
8 of 10	 26Dec22	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Gibbons	 59	 $14	 Acosta	 1:23.25	 (23.15)	 4	 4	 ..... 5½........... Overraced 1000m
2 of 14	 06Jan23	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms B Stower	 57.5	 $13	 Thief By Night	 1:11.26	 (24.40)	 1	 2	 ..... 1¼........... Hampered at start
1 of 12	 05Feb23	 POM	turf	 1206	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms B Stower	 58.5	 $*2.3	 Discreet Lady	 1:11.81	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
5 of 13	 19Feb23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Madi Derrick	 58.5	 $7	 Convincebility	 1:14.34	 (24.71)	 1	 2	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

6 UNCAGED Trainer: Ms K Buchanan Barrier: 12 Total: 14-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$43,675
Jockey: Madi Derrick WT: 59.5 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Bobby’s Kitten Dam: Sense And Reason J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 31/05/22 (294 Days)
Owner: A J Bott, Bamboo Bloodstock (Mgr: W J Wendt), D A Judge, J Judge, K J C Judge, M J Robinson, W D Clydsdale, M A Halton, T I Hudson, T Preece & S R Sills

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 28Jul22	 WYO	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 K McEvoy	 57.5	 $13	 Yes You Think	 1:11.87	 (23.98)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 11Aug22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 K Jennings	 57	 $12	 Diamond Diesel	 1:13.93	 (24.59)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 28Aug22	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms A Collett	 56	 $16	 Mayhem	 1:20.26	 (23.42)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
4 of 5	 15Sep22	 KEG	 turf	 1500	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 K McEvoy	 56	 $18	 Pavitra	 1:29.76	 (22.93)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
10 of 10	20Oct22	 HAW	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms R King	 55	 $10	 Just Tozza	 1:36.54	 (24.21)	 2	 2	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back

7 BARCOO RIVER Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 16 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$21,075
Jockey: D Mc Lellan WT: 59 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Jasminka J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/02/23 (39 Days)
Owner: F Alam, A Gittany, R P Zammit, A J Grynberg, Bimbadeen Racing (Mgr: Mrs N Rose) & V J Chaudhary

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 04Aug22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Overmeire	 57	 $51	 Capital Asset	 1:11.69	 (23.46)	 9	 9	 ...... 11...................... Well beaten
2 of 5	 05Jan23	 GOS	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms M Owen	 ---	 $--	 Rockinfeller	 0:49.85	 (24.87)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
1 of 6	 24Jan23	 WYO	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms M Owen	 ---	 $--	 Stanczyk	 1:00.27	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................Barrier trial
1 of 12	 10Feb23	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Mc Lellan	 58.5	 $*3.6	 Lostma Cowboy	 1:10.58	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 10	 07Mar23	 TAE	 turf	 1408	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 D Mc Lellan	 58	 $6	 Just Like Lisa	 1:26.74	 (24.69)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse

8 SHEN GUI Trainer: Lou Mary Barrier: 2 Total: 35-3-3-6 Prize Money: A$104,330
Jockey: M Bell WT: 59 Good: 18-1-2-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 4-0-1-1 58+kg: 17-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-1
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Rose Pattern J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 35-3-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-1-2 Last Win: 19/12/22 (92 Days)
Owner: Ms J L Good, L Mary, Ms S A Beames & Tjg Good

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	14Nov22	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 R Hutchings	 59	 $5.5	 Hardy	 1:19.06	 (24.85)	 1	 4	 ....19¼.......................... Well back
5 of 8	 09Dec22	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 M Bell	 58	 $21	 Unravel	 1:10.05	 (22.86)	 7	 7	 ........ 5...................Eased 1000m
1 of 12	 19Dec22	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 A Bullock	 57.5	 $5.5	 Owhata Crumpet	 1:24.01	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
5 of 8	 13Feb23	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 A Bullock	 59.5	 $3.9	 Wizard Of Oz	 1:23.68	 (23.82)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 26Feb23	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 C Reith	 59.5	 $11	 Rhythm Is A Dancer	 1:22.34	 (24.61)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance

9 SEA LEGEND Trainer: J C Deamer Barrier: 1 Total: 9-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$26,300
Jockey: L Magorrian WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 5-1-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Ocean Park Dam: Curvy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-1 Last Win: 26/12/21 (450 Days)
Owner: A J S Hall, D R S Hall, A S Hall, S M Bilich, R I Knights, C G Doyle, P R Davis, R F Scott & J T Stewart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 06Dec21	 TUN	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 C Reith	 56	 $*3.6	 Sound And Vision	 1:38.37	 (24.14)	 4	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 26Dec21	 GCO	turf	 1800	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 S Galloway	 55	 $*3.3	 That’lldotoo	 1:51.56	 (23.83)	 3	 2	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
6 of 7	 10Jan22	 BNT	 turf	 2100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 C Reith	 58.5	 $*2	 Sir Diamond	 2:16.06	 (23.37)	 2	 3	 ..... 9½................... Every chance
8 of 11	 25Jul22	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 D Gibbons	 58.5	 $20	 Russley Crown	 1:16.77	 (22.94)	 10	 9	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
12 of 14	08Aug22	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 A Gibbons	 58.5	 $8	 Emperor Harada	 1:26.73	 (25.08)	 13	 14	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten

10 WOKENWITHAKISS Trainer: Colin Hughes Barrier: 8 Total: 21-3-3-0 Prize Money: A$76,715
Jockey: Ms L Day WT: 58 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 5-2-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Ad Valorem Dam: Rose Of Ghataas J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-2-0 Last Win: 26/08/22 (207 Days)
Owner: C L Hughes, Mrs T L Hughes, J Hughes, J P Hughes, J C Beveridge & G W Schneider

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 06Jan23	 POM	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 A Gibbons	 56	 $20	 Claptone	 1:29.79	 (24.39)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¼...............Overraced early
4 of 10	 14Jan23	 TUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 P Graham	 58	 $*3.6	 Luminoso	 1:24.07	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
9 of 11	 27Jan23	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 P Graham	 58.5	 $10	 King Kikau	 1:40.02	 (24.39)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼............................No show
2 of 8	 19Feb23	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ben Osmond	 56	 $7.5	 King Kikau	 1:39.11	 (23.96)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½...............Overraced early
7 of 11	 27Feb23	 POM	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 55	 $9	 Cantrell	 1:29.54	 (24.33)	 2	 2	 ........ 4.........................No excuse

NEWCASTLE | PAGE 11



AUSTRALIA MEETING TUESDAY, 21 MAR 2023

11 ZO PURRFECT Trainer: Ms L Dean Barrier: 13 Total: 23-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$50,925
Jockey: Ms E Hennessy WT: 58 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Purrfection J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 23-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-0-2 Last Win: 16/09/22 (186 Days)
Owner: D E Dean, Mrs J N Hanigan, W Dean, M D Hinks, Mrs M J Jones, L Billett, Mrs A Billett, Mrs H Billett, C P Ainsworth, Mrs B L Sebalj, B B Patrick, S Lakin, M J Ward, B G King, Ms K A 
Patrick, W S Patrick, K H Patrick, Mrs J Bonfield, D Harmour & J M Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 05Sep22	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Overmeire	 56	 $9	 Pink Panther	 1:27.31	 (24.77)	 12	 12	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 6	 16Sep22	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms H Williams	 57.5	 $11	 Hallowed Son	 1:42.12	 (24.75)	 4	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 9	 13Oct22	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms H Williams	 55	 $14	 Sebrenco	 1:26.29	 (24.27)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 6	 21Oct22	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 5]	 S Pollard	 56	 $6	 Sky Diamonds	 1:25.38	 (23.55)	 5	 6	 ........ 5.......................Lacerations
10 of 11	10Mar23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms E Hennessy	 55	 $101	 Bindi’s Choice	 1:23.23	 (23.39)	 10	 10	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back

12 L’ESPERANCE ROCK Trainer: Nick Mitchell Barrier: 3 Total: 18-1-2-5 Prize Money: A$40,770
Jockey: A Morgan WT: 56.5 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-1 56-58kg: 11-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Kermadec Dam: Secret Women’s Biz J+H: 6-1-1-2 Turf: 18-1-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-4 Last Win: 27/08/21 (571 Days)
Owner: Mrs P M Thompson, Ms R C Thompson, Ms A J Thompson, G Hilton & Thommo’s (Mgr: J L Thompson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	12Jul22	 GUH	 turf	 2050	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 A Morgan	 57	 $15	 Zippy Power	 2:09.13	 (25.55)	 10	 10	 ...... 20..........Vet-no abnormality
7 of 12	 06Jan23	 POM	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms B Stower	 56.5	 $51	 Mon Amore	 1:05.17	 (23.68)	 3	 6	 ..... 3¼.....................Eased 100m
3 of 10	 04Feb23	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $101	 Major Beel	 1:17.74	 (23.63)	 10	 10	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 13Feb23	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms L Day	 57.5	 $*4.2	 Boho Chick	 1:23.23	 (23.46)	 3	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 07Mar23	 TAE	 turf	 1408	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $*3.5	 Just Like Lisa	 1:26.74	 (24.69)	 5	 3	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

13 DANTE ALIGHIERI Trainer: J Burges Barrier: 5 Total: 15-1-1-4 Prize Money: A$42,155
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-2
Sire: Air Force Blue Dam: Haut Chapeau J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-2 Last Win: 18/12/22 (93 Days)
Owner: J M Burges & R J Evans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 20Nov22	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Morgan	 59	 $7.5	 Echoes Of My Mind	 1:25.09	 (25.27)	 2	 2	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
4 of 14	 01Dec22	 COH	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Bullock	 59	 $5.5	 Jacinda Belle	 1:16.72	 (23.83)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 18Dec22	 TAE	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 A Bullock	 59	 $4	 Bella Tarouga	 1:18.88	 (25.37)	 4	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 13	 19Feb23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 1	 [	12]	 D Gibbons	 56.5	 $26	 Convincebility	 1:14.34	 (24.71)	 9	 8	 ..... 3¾.....................Eased 100m
3 of 12	 07Mar23	 TAE	 turf	 1258	 S 	 1	 [	11]	 G Buckley	 57	 $31	 Empress Zou	 1:16.10	 (24.65)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

14 TWO DUCKS ARTIE Trainer: R E Ollerton Barrier: 4 Total: 74-7-7-7 Prize Money: A$169,990
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 39-4-4-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-1-1 56-58kg: 21-3-2-0 Firm: 4-0-1-1 Distance: 15-2-3-2
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Tureen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 74-7-7-7 Soft/Heavy: 31-3-2-4 Last Win: 18/09/22 (184 Days)
Owner: A S Price & R Ollerton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 14Nov22	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ben Osmond	 58.5	 $21	 Hardy	 1:19.06	 (24.85)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 20Dec22	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 Ben Osmond	 55	 $81	 Kite Flight	 1:17.22	 (22.61)	 8	 9	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
12 of 12	06Feb23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 Ben Osmond	 55	 $81	 Zouologist	 1:15.61	 (24.06)	 11	 11	 ........ 7..................... Slowly away
8 of 10	 17Feb23	 QIR	 turf	 1450	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ben Osmond	 56.5	 $21	 Pippen	 1:28.84	 (23.21)	 8	 9	 ........ 5...........................Lost whip
11 of 11	26Feb23	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ben Osmond	 55.5	 $71	 Rhythm Is A Dancer	 1:22.34	 (24.61)	 10	 11	 ....13¼..................... Slowly away

15 RUBY FACTOR Trainer: Ben Lees Barrier: 10 Total: 35-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$60,620
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 12-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo gr aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 15-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: The Factor Dam: Anaruby J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 23-3-1-1 Last Win: 01/11/22 (140 Days)
Owner: B K Lees & Ms R J Lees

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 09Dec22	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 C Gallagh	 60	 $6.5	 Smart And Dapper	 0:56.57	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 6	 19Dec22	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 G Buckley	 55	 $31	 Petain	 1:11.32	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ........ 5................... Every chance
10 of 12	28Jan23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ms R Murray	 55	 $51	 Spanish Missile	 0:56.38	 (23.09)	 2	 6	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
6 of 10	 18Feb23	 COA	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 C J Hillier	 56	 $19	 So Extra	 0:50.26	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
2 of 9	 10Mar23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 C J Hillier	 53	 $41	 Hunter Bred	 1:16.05	 (23.50)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

16 JESELLIX Trainer: Jay Hopkins Barrier: 7 Total: 27-1-4-4 Prize Money: A$37,701
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 55 Good: 14-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 14-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Rubick Dam: Upper Crust J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-1-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-3-3 Last Win: 25/04/21 (695 Days)
Owner: G A Wade, Mrs D L Wade, Miss J M Wade, Miss E M Wade & Miss A L Wade

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	09Jan23	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 A Banks	 55	 $81	 Listen To The Band	 1:01.71	 (--.--)	 13	 13	 ..... 8¾....................... Not sighted
9 of 11	 28Jan23	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 D Mc Lellan	 57.5	 $13	 Sportspak	 1:23.86	 (--.--)	 8	 10	 ........ 6............................No show
8 of 11	 04Feb23	 WAC	turf	 1440	 G 	 BM50	 [	10]	 J Kehoe	 56.5	 $9	 Flying Pretty	 1:25.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
7 of 11	 20Feb23	 ARM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 J Kehoe	 55	 $61	 Ugly Nicos	 1:23.09	 (23.63)	 5	 2	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 10Mar23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 G Buckley	 55	 $101	 Sumptuary	 1:16.17	 (23.44)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
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R5 21 Mar 2023 | Ballina | Cherry Street Sports Group-C1
Distance: 1250m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 630533
	 2	 142454
	 3	 623162
	 4	 733241
	 5	 273018
	 6	 213774
	 7	 444905
	 8	 772137
	 9	 374157
	10	 048457
	11	 605148

EVER BELLA
BULLET FORCE
NO LOVE LOST
POINT BREAK
GODDESS OF PEACE
LOST MEDIA
I’MTIMMYZOU
TEMPTRESS KATIE
ZOUHAVEN
FORKED TONGUE
LUCAS DER MALER

60.5
59.5
58.5
57.5
57
57
56
55.5
55
55
55

6
7
1
8
9
10
4
5
2
3
11

B LOY
S COLLETT
MS T HARRISON
SCRATCHED
M CAHILL
M BENNETT
N MASUDA
C SMALL
LESLIE TILLEY
B WHEELER  1.5 
HEIDI GILLIE  3 

M DUNN
M WILSON
BEN HULL
K J JONES
MS H PAGE
S LAMING
A PILLING
STEVE FIELD
S B LEE
S B LEE
S B LEE

4
5
4
3
3
3
4
4
4
4
5

M
G
G
G
F
G
G
M
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

63
57
55
54
57
53
50
53
50
49
48

	11-�1�-0-5
	17-�1�-3-0
	10-�1�-2-1
	 9-�1�-1-3
	13-�1�-4-2
	 6-�1�-1-1
	11-�1�-0-0
	 6-�1�-1-1
	 9-�1�-0-1
	13-�1�-0-3
	11-�1�-0-0

$56,500
$47,705
$29,770
$23,945
$59,600
$27,675
$22,700
$20,000
$22,325
$29,335
$20,125

	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 EVER BELLA Trainer: M Dunn Barrier: 6 Total: 11-1-0-5 Prize Money: A$56,500
Jockey: B Loy WT: 60.5 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Headwater Dam: Bella Demure J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-3 Last Win: 08/06/22 (286 Days)
Owner: G W Henderson, Ms S C Carnes, J Henderson, Ms K Shipp, Mrs L J Allen, S M Allen, V Collings, P Ison, B Parmeter, J C Whitney, J Cope, M G Wilson, J Saab, J P Saab & A Saab

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 07Jan23	 IPS	 turf	 800	  S 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 S Cormack	 54	 $4.4	 Boogielu	 0:45.20	 (21.03)	 6	 6	 ........ 3..................... Slowly away
11 of 12	25Jan23	 DOO	turf	 1050	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 R Maloney	 56.5	 $21	 Groovin’ The Moo	 1:00.46	 (22.25)	 8	 8	 ........ 5....................... Not sighted
5 of 12	 10Feb23	 GRA	 turf	 1006	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 M Mc Guren	 59	 $13	 Your Too Good	 0:56.92	 (22.17)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 24Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1310	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 M Mc Guren	 60	 $4.4	 Better Explain	 1:18.36	 (24.79)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 10Mar23	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 A Mallyon	 59	 $9.5	 Aureus Angel	 1:11.03	 (23.04)	 2	 1	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort

2 BULLET FORCE Trainer: M Wilson Barrier: 7 Total: 17-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$47,705
Jockey: S Collett WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 7-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Bedizened J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-0 Last Win: 17/12/22 (94 Days)
Owner: Se (Mgr: D Lui)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 31Dec22	 BEA	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB60	 [	10]	 D Peisley	 58.5	 $4.4	 La Petite Missile	 1:04.21	 (23.50)	 5	 7	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 15Jan23	 LIS	 turf	 1110	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 D Peisley	 58.5	 $9.5	 Majorelle	 1:02.96	 (23.17)	 1	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 26Jan23	 BEA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 K W-Taylor	 57.5	 $7.5	 Fire Kirin	 1:10.99	 (23.63)	 5	 3	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 16Feb23	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 S Collett	 59	 $12	 Bulsara	 1:09.67	 (23.51)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 10Mar23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 S Collett	 58.5	 $26	 Bandit	 1:22.04	 (23.25)	 2	 1	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run

3 NO LOVE LOST Trainer: Ben Hull Barrier: 1 Total: 10-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$29,770
Jockey: Ms T Harrison WT: 58.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Your Song Dam: Solar Verde J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 10-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-0 Last Win: 10/10/22 (162 Days)
Owner: Mrs S A Janiak, J A Janiak, G Ward, B G Jones, Ms N A Milenovic, R G Dolling, T F Leehane, N Porter, J Karamacoski, L A Ross, B M Zivkovic, R J Collier & D D J Mansfield

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 16Sep22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Allen	 55.5	 $3.3	 Better Explain	 1:10.55	 (24.20)	 1	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
3 of 15	 28Sep22	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	15]	 Ms T Harrison	 57	 $31	 Tick Tock Queen	 1:11.92	 (23.23)	 1	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 7	 10Oct22	 MUW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms T Harrison	 56.5	 $2.9	 Mirror One	 1:11.08	 (23.79)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.................. Laid out 200m
6 of 7	 29Oct22	 BEA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 P Hammersley	 58	 $3.5	 Boomi’s Buddy	 1:10.06	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 7..............Stewards inquiry
2 of 7	 03Mar23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms T Harrison	 58	 $3.7	 The Rattlesnake	 0:59.26	 (23.49)	 3	 4	 ........ 1.............. Wide throughout

4 POINT BREAK Trainer: K J Jones Barrier: 8 Total: 9-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$23,945
Jockey: Scratched WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never Dam: Waimea Bay J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 11/03/23 (10 Days)
Owner: K J, Mrs K A Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 31Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 I Rabjones	 55	 $6	 Where’s Tekay Now	 0:59.32	 (22.88)	 3	 1	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 20Jan23	 DAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 I Rabjones	 57.5	 $9	 Kihi	 1:03.36	 (24.99)	 5	 3	 ........ 2................................Laid in
2 of 9	 04Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 870	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms G Cartwright	 56.5	 $3.7	 Kwami	 0:51.05	 (22.91)	 6	 6	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 15Feb23	 DOO	turf	 1050	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Tarrant	 56.5	 $21	 Set To Shine	 1:02.05	 (22.65)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 11Mar23	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Donald	 55.5	 $7	 Super Zamboni	 1:01.00	 (24.29)	 7	 4	 ..... DH...........................Good win
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5 GODDESS OF PEACE Trainer: Ms H Page Barrier: 9 Total: 13-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$59,600
Jockey: M Cahill WT: 57 Good: 7-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr/br aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Caravaggio Dam: De Oro J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 13-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-1 Last Win: 24/02/23 (25 Days)
Owner: Mrs I L Legg & Mrs H L Page

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 28Aug22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms T Harrison	 57	 $4	 Simply Better	 1:00.12	 (23.42)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 28Dec22	 EAF	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Cahill	 54.5	 $14	 Mr Galazi	 0:58.01	 (22.75)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
13 of 16	03Feb23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J P Morris	 58	 $*3.6	 Queen’s Secret	 0:59.54	 (23.47)	 12	 13	 ..... 4½............................ Poor run
1 of 10	 24Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1110	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Mc Guren	 57	 $3.7	 Systemic	 1:05.51	 (23.47)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾............Blundered at start
8 of 12	 10Mar23	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 M Cahill	 56.5	 $26	 Aureus Angel	 1:11.03	 (23.04)	 1	 2	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten

6 LOST MEDIA Trainer: S Laming Barrier: 10 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$27,675
Jockey: M Bennett WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Winning Rupert Dam: Lost Virtue J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 24/09/22 (178 Days)
Owner: S B Laming

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 24Sep22	 GCO	turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Allen	 57	 $*1.7	 Max’s Source	 1:06.29	 (23.76)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win
3 of 9	 08Oct22	 GCO	turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 C Robertson	 56	 $*3	 Noble Cat	 1:19.17	 (23.63)	 4	 5	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
7 of 7	 15Oct22	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 B Loy	 57	 $15	 Yellow Brick	 1:23.37	 (23.31)	 3	 4	 ...... 17..........Vet-no abnormality
7 of 12	 26Feb23	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms T Harrison	 56	 $19	 Altar Boy	 1:11.66	 (23.47)	 7	 4	 ..... 3¾...............Overraced early
4 of 9	 15Mar23	 EAF	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 S Cormack	 55	 $7	 Hemsby	 0:58.06	 (22.75)	 6	 4	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run

7 I’MTIMMYZOU Trainer: A Pilling Barrier: 4 Total: 11-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$22,700
Jockey: N Masuda WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: I’m Too Sexy J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/09/22 (189 Days)
Owner: D J Daniel, G P Michaud, C Michaud, L B Black, T D Daniel, A P Shattock & J E Pate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 16Oct22	 LIS	 turf	 1526	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Franklin	 57.5	 $7	 Byron Eyes	 1:30.01	 (23.91)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 29Oct22	 COH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 J Franklin	 59.5	 $4.8	 Seething Seb	 1:40.30	 (25.79)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾............................. Laid out
9 of 9	 02Nov22	 GRA	 turf	 2220	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 M Mc Guren	 59	 $8	 Solarosa	 2:17.50	 (23.96)	 1	 4	 ...... 16............................No show
10 of 11	05Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 N Masuda	 55	 $101	 Barney Rabble	 0:58.82	 (24.07)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
5 of 11	 13Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1181	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 N Masuda	 56.5	 $41	 Abrazen Laugh	 1:09.69	 (23.69)	 8	 7	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort

8 TEMPTRESS KATIE Trainer: Steve Field Barrier: 5 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$20,000
Jockey: C Small WT: 55.5 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Archer Dam: Tiny Temptress J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/02/23 (42 Days)
Owner: S J Field

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 26Jan22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Thompson	 55	 $61	 Spill The Diamonds	 1:13.04	 (24.64)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
2 of 7	 21Jan23	 MUW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Small	 57	 $10	 Prince Of Marakesh	 1:12.24	 (24.18)	 1	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 07Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1110	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Small	 57	 $17	 National Interest	 1:03.53	 (22.96)	 3	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
3 of 10	 23Feb23	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 C Small	 57	 $16	 Bring Me Flowers	 1:05.40	 (23.29)	 8	 7	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 10Mar23	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 C Small	 56	 $21	 Aureus Angel	 1:11.03	 (23.04)	 6	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse

9 ZOUHAVEN Trainer: S B Lee Barrier: 2 Total: 9-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$22,325
Jockey: Leslie Tilley WT: 55 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Le Havre J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/09/22 (194 Days)
Owner: B E Kee, Ms J L Toland & R Aronson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 04Aug22	 COH	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Wheeler	 55.5	 $21	 Olakau’atu	 1:20.48	 (25.18)	 5	 7	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 19Aug22	 MUW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 K W-Taylor	 55	 $31	 Look A’like	 1:11.25	 (23.90)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 08Sep22	 MUW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Leslie Tilley	 58	 $6.5	 Adelaide Fever	 1:05.13	 (24.78)	 5	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 11	 10Oct22	 MUW	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 A Thompson	 55	 $21	 Door Into Summer	 1:05.18	 (24.01)	 3	 3	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
7 of 13	 05Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1175	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Leslie Tilley	 56	 $20	 Commanding Reign	 1:08.64	 (23.70)	 6	 6	 ........ 3.........................No excuse

10 FORKED TONGUE Trainer: S B Lee Barrier: 3 Total: 13-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$29,335
Jockey: B Wheeler (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: The Factor Dam: Lizards Lover J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 21/06/22 (273 Days)
Owner: B E Kee, Ms J L Toland & D Aronson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 02Oct22	 GRA	 turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 Leslie Tilley	 56	 $14	 Lady Rain	 1:11.23	 (24.13)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼........... Hampered at start
8 of 10	 16Oct22	 LIS	 turf	 1526	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms T Harrison	 56.5	 $16	 Byron Eyes	 1:30.01	 (23.91)	 2	 2	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 8	 29Jan23	 MUW	turf	 1010	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Leslie Tilley	 56	 $11	 Beppe	 0:59.21	 (22.85)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
5 of 7	 24Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1310	 H 	 1	 [	 2]	 B Wheeler	 53.5	 $17	 Better Explain	 1:18.36	 (24.79)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 05Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 E Chaves	 55	 $21	 Indy Rose Warrior	 1:23.10	 (24.55)	 5	 8	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
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11 LUCAS DER MALER Trainer: S B Lee Barrier: 11 Total: 11-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$20,125
Jockey: Heidi Gillie (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lucas Cranach Dam: Pantomime Peggy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/09/22 (175 Days)
Owner: Ms J R Baker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	29Aug22	 GRA	 turf	 2220	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 N Masuda	 55	 $101	 Ambridge	 2:16.91	 (24.15)	 7	 9	 ........ 9.......................... Well back
5 of 14	 19Sep22	 GRA	 turf	 1700	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T See	 59	 $51	 Lampkin Lane	 1:43.01	 (25.40)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 27Sep22	 GRA	 turf	 1700	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 Leslie Tilley	 56.5	 $18	 Easier Said	 1:45.29	 (23.93)	 6	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 8	 10Oct22	 MUW	turf	 2020	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Leslie Tilley	 59	 $14	 A Deel Of Humour	 2:09.34	 (25.31)	 6	 8	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
8 of 13	 18Oct22	 GRA	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Grisedale	 57	 $26	 Gulf Of Tomini	 2:16.52	 (25.09)	 9	 10	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
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R6 21 Mar 2023 | Newcastle | Tab Venue Mode Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1200m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 3431
	 2	 166490
	 3	 21
	 4	 51
	 5	 212
	 6	 722753
	 7	 323633
	 8	 351276
	 9	 343264
	10	 7731
	11	 53741

GRAND CRUSADER
MISS IN CHARGE
REMLAPS COMMANDER
KAREDADA
LITTLE BEGINNINGS
CALMER KARMA
TRUMPSTER
LADY FRAULEIN
MYEYESADOREYOU
FOXY BARONESS
CARING LASS

61
61
60
59.5
59.5
58
58
57
57
56.5
56

13
10
5
12
14
16
9
2
7
15
8

A ADKINS
A BULLOCK
MS J DUGGAN
A GIBBONS
--
J PENZA
D MC LELLAN
K JENNINGS
R JONES
D GIBBONS
B SPRIGGS

M,W & J HAWKES
K LEES
S I SINGLETON
MS A DAVIES
K LEES
B CROSS
S J HODGE
N DOYLE
P PERRY
K LEES
M SMITH

4
4
3
3
3
4
4
4
4
4
3

G
M
C
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
66
61
60
60
56
56
58
58
57
57

	 4-�1�-0-2
	 9-�1�-0-1
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-2-0
	 8-�1�-2-1
	17-�1�-3-6
	10-�1�-3-1
	14-�1�-3-2
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 5-�1�-0-1

$29,300
$66,325
$27,675
$20,875
$32,625
$28,980
$47,785
$38,450
$55,925
$18,800
$20,675

	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	4-�1�-0-2
	6-�0�-2-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	12	 1
	13	 015
	14	 690968
	15	 898476
	16	 887578

REMATCH
SUCCESSFUL
WILDERNESS STAR
VENTUS
RINGO’S CHARM

57.5
55
55
55
55

3
6
4
11
1

--
S GUYMER
--
--
--

P MESSARA
R & W FREEDMAN
JAY HOPKINS
T J BARTLEY
MS J BOWEN

3
3
4
3
6

G
F
M
F
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

56
55
53
52
43

	 1-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	16-�1�-0-1
	 7-�1�-0-0
	35-�1�-4-0

$25,325
$14,450
$31,225
$26,490
$49,190

	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 GRAND CRUSADER Trainer: M,W & J Hawkes Barrier: 13 Total: 4-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$29,300
Jockey: A Adkins WT: 61 Good: 4-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Counterattack Dam: Write This Down J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/03/23 (18 Days)
Owner: Superhorse (Mgr: Est R S Williams)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 20Aug22	 NEW	turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Bell	 59	 $13	 Self Improvement	 1:15.98	 (24.22)	 1	 2	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 17Sep22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Bell	 59	 $10	 Solvere	 1:11.79	 (23.33)	 7	 3	 ..... 5¼.................Checked 600m
1 of 8	 27Jan23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 B Avdulla	 ---	 $--	 Nibidano	 0:55.50	 (23.54)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 21Feb23	 WYO	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Zac Lloyd	 58.5	 $*2.1	 Restrictions	 1:03.58	 (22.50)	 4	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 03Mar23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Zac Lloyd	 59	 $10	 Iron Man	 1:11.48	 (22.22)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win

2 MISS IN CHARGE Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 10 Total: 9-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$66,325
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 61 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: Positive Charge J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 23/06/21 (636 Days)
Owner: J V O’Neill, R J Chipperfield, K G Brown, L C Wright, Win Towns Punters, January Three Racing, A P Fisher, N D Rance, T J Henderson, D S Karpin, S J Thompson, B J Ball, L Harris, 
W R Werdmuller, D W Cassidy, Beat The Clock Racing & M J Curtain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 17Jul21	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Open	 [	 5]	 J R Collett	 57.5	 $6	 War Eternal	 1:28.37	 (24.61)	 2	 2	 ..... 8½................... Every chance
6 of 8	 17Dec21	 CAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 T Clark	 57.5	 $61	 Kir Royale	 1:10.45	 (23.55)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
4 of 11	 08Jan22	 GCO	turf	 1300	 S 	 4	 [	 3]	 Ms S Thornton	 53	 $21	 Lady Of Luxury	 1:18.00	 (23.49)	 8	 8	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 18Feb23	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 L Magorrian	 59.5	 $16	 Gaylebeck	 1:04.13	 (22.91)	 6	 6	 ..... 9¾............................No show
10 of 10	10Mar23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ben Osmond	 60	 $26	 Sumptuary	 1:16.17	 (23.44)	 9	 10	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back

3 REMLAPS COMMANDER Trainer: S I Singleton Barrier: 5 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$27,675
Jockey: Ms J Duggan WT: 60 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo ch aus c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Extreme Choice Dam: Mira Chavali J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/11/22 (119 Days)
Owner: W A Palmer, Mrs W M Palmer, N G Palmer, Miss J Palmer, T N Lawler, Miss I Palmer, B R Palmer, J P Lodge, R J Egan, C F Campion, T B Murphy, P Wells, Mrs M M Wells, T P J 
Conn, P B Datson, N Gopaul & N Willding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 13Oct22	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 B Wheeler	 ---	 $--	 Pyramid Of Fire	 0:54.07	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 08Nov22	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Bell	 57.5	 $15	 Captain Bond	 1:03.47	 (23.41)	 4	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 22Nov22	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms R Murray	 57.5	 $*2	 Finding Alice	 1:08.37	 (22.87)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 8	 24Feb23	 WYO	turf	 845	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C Reith	 ---	 $--	 Ventus	 0:51.31	 (23.51)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 10Mar23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms J Duggan	 ---	 $--	 Osman	 0:58.02	 (22.87)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial

4 KAREDADA Trainer: Ms A Davies Barrier: 12 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$20,875
Jockey: A Gibbons WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Divided House J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/10/22 (148 Days)
Owner: R J Wilson, B M Stephens & M Henry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 12Sep22	 NEW	turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 A Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Yehbut	 0:51.81	 (23.81)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
5 of 12	 11Oct22	 NEW	turf	 900	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Gibbons	 59	 $7.5	 Laroupe	 0:52.65	 (22.17)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 24Oct22	 BNT	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Gibbons	 56.5	 $*2.6	 The Wanderer	 1:13.95	 (23.79)	 2	 2	 ........ 6...........................Good win
7 of 8	 24Feb23	 WYO	turf	 845	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 A Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Ventus	 0:51.31	 (23.51)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 08Mar23	 BNT	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 A Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Audette	 1:00.60	 (22.40)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
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5 LITTLE BEGINNINGS Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 14 Total: 3-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$32,625
Jockey: -- WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Novacastrian J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-2-0 Last Win: 14/10/22 (158 Days)
Owner: N Long, D A Conway, J Harris, Mrs K Culley, L Taylor, K Long, Mrs K Hanson & Njj Racing (Mgr: J A Shaw)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 23Sep22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Penza	 56.5	 $4	 Yareakh	 1:07.70	 (23.94)	 6	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 14Oct22	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Penza	 56.5	 $*1.9	 Jaex	 1:14.84	 (24.61)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
2 of 9	 01Nov22	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 L Magorrian	 59	 $8.5	 Delicately	 1:25.98	 (24.10)	 6	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 8	 16Feb23	 BNT	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 A Bullock	 ---	 $--	 Shotmaker	 0:48.15	 (22.28)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 08Mar23	 BNT	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 K Jennings	 ---	 $--	 Kayobi	 1:02.00	 (22.72)	 -	 -	 ........ 7........................Barrier trial

6 CALMER KARMA Trainer: B Cross Barrier: 16 Total: 8-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$28,980
Jockey: J Penza WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Matilda Jade J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 8-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 17/10/21 (520 Days)
Owner: M Chung

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 08Apr22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Penza	 58	 $3.9	 Ottilie	 1:18.13	 (23.85)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 24Apr22	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 B Loy	 56	 $*4.2	 Manderboss	 1:22.95	 (23.36)	 6	 8	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
7 of 12	 06May22	 WAG	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM74	 [	 2]	 B Loy	 56	 $8.5	 Publicist	 1:38.22	 (23.53)	 4	 4	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 27May22	 GOU	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A Layt	 60.5	 $*4.4	 Tudor Prince	 1:40.15	 (24.37)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 14	 05Mar23	 MOY	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Penza	 60	 $4.4	 Greaves	 1:11.89	 (24.64)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

7 TRUMPSTER Trainer: S J Hodge Barrier: 9 Total: 17-1-3-6 Prize Money: A$47,785
Jockey: D Mc Lellan WT: 58 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 3-1-0-2

4yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 4-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-2
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Canyonville J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-2-5 Last Win: 13/12/21 (463 Days)
Owner: S J Hodge, C Young, P Dando, L Stone, S Cocomanovski, P W Sullivan, G L Huddleston, C R Squires, B Doyle, J Ford, B M Marshall, B M Costigan, Mrs F J Marshall, Mrs A Dando, J 
Gibbons, Mrs C Gibbons & J P Wren

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 01Sep22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 1	 [	11]	 A Gibbons	 58	 $6.5	 Foolish	 1:15.51	 (23.11)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 24Sep22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 A Gibbons	 55.5	 $20	 Rahni Factor	 1:14.65	 (23.62)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 11Oct22	 NEW	turf	 1300	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 A Gibbons	 55.5	 $20	 Mediaro	 1:19.29	 (24.03)	 7	 8	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
3 of 7	 24Oct22	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 A Gibbons	 60	 $*2.6	 Imperial Grey	 1:25.79	 (24.55)	 4	 4	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 22Nov22	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 R Jones	 60	 $8	 Boss	 1:07.41	 (22.47)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼............................. Laid out

8 LADY FRAULEIN Trainer: N Doyle Barrier: 2 Total: 10-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$38,450
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-1-1 56-58kg: 4-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-0
Sire: Panzer Division Dam: Kenzie J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 10-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-3-1 Last Win: 03/01/23 (77 Days)
Owner: S G Darby, P J Allsop, K P Beattie, R C Connor, Mrs L A England, B A Hodgson, Mrs J F Hodgson, K Macnamara, Miss M Reynolds, I F D Thacker, J R Turner, P D Williams, R S 
Woods, Team Giddyup (Mgr: T J Nixon), 101 Horse Club No. 2 (Mgr: A Tran) & Darby Raci

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 17Dec22	 BNT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 K Jennings	 59.5	 $3.7	 Fairway Star	 1:13.46	 (23.97)	 1	 2	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 03Jan23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 K Jennings	 59	 $*1.9	 Sharp And Hot	 1:14.84	 (24.40)	 2	 2	 ........ 2............Blundered at start
2 of 6	 30Jan23	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 K Jennings	 58	 $3.2	 Just One Look	 1:11.44	 (24.60)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
7 of 9	 13Feb23	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 S 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 A Morgan	 55.5	 $5	 Kennywyn	 1:09.55	 (23.38)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½..................... Slowly away
6 of 12	 03Mar23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms G McDonnell	 52	 $31	 Shohei	 1:10.71	 (23.05)	 7	 8	 ..... 3½................... Every chance

9 MYEYESADOREYOU Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 7 Total: 14-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$55,925
Jockey: R Jones WT: 57 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Ellie’s Gem J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-1 Last Win: 21/04/22 (334 Days)
Owner: Ms C G Collis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 14Nov22	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 C Houlgatte	 56.5	 $13	 Prefer To Be Ready	 1:19.08	 (24.17)	 7	 8	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 25Nov22	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $*3.1	 Mauricette	 1:27.68	 (22.65)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 03Dec22	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 A Morgan	 55	 $20	 Riviera Blue	 1:19.88	 (22.69)	 10	 10	 ...... ns..................... Slowly away
6 of 8	 15Dec22	 HAW	turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 A Morgan	 57	 $7	 Calm Down	 1:49.15	 (23.65)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
4 of 10	 10Mar23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 C Gallagh	 57	 $12	 Sumptuary	 1:16.17	 (23.44)	 7	 6	 ........ 2.........................Handy run

10 FOXY BARONESS Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 15 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$18,800
Jockey: D Gibbons WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: The Baroness J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 04/11/22 (137 Days)
Owner: Australian Bloodstock, An Capall Go Tapa, J W Woodbridge, Marys Girls, G M Rounds, S J Pace, W K Cook, D M Wilson, S M Shostak, S S Roth, Mrs K Lovett, Dr D P Arnold, Mrs E A 
Wicks, B Elliott, Mrs J M Cahill, P G Kelly, Mrs S R Kelly, J M Kelly, Mrs A D K

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 13Sep22	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Gibbons	 57	 $*4.4	 Gem Flight	 0:59.35	 (23.31)	 8	 8	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
7 of 14	 03Oct22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Gibbons	 56.5	 $8.5	 Borrowed Luck	 1:16.97	 (23.70)	 6	 7	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
3 of 8	 21Oct22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Gibbons	 58	 $7	 Loud	 1:13.70	 (24.68)	 6	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 04Nov22	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Bullock	 58	 $*2.5	 Yazh	 1:28.67	 (24.17)	 4	 2	 ........ 3...........................Good win
3 of 8	 08Mar23	 BNT	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms K Adams	 ---	 $--	 Kayobi	 1:02.00	 (22.72)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
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11 CARING LASS Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 8 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$20,675
Jockey: B Spriggs WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Artistic Lass J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 03/02/23 (46 Days)
Owner: Match Point (Aus) Pty Ltd (Mgr: C Care)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 17Jul22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Ford	 56.5	 $13	 Silvakia	 1:20.47	 (23.56)	 6	 8	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 6	 29Jul22	 GOU	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Morgan	 55	 $6.5	 Seany’s Girl	 1:24.92	 (24.26)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 8	 01Jan23	 CAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Gibbons	 54	 $10	 Rocketeer Girl	 1:09.50	 (22.91)	 7	 6	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 17Jan23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Spriggs	 58	 $7.5	 Infinitive	 1:25.98	 (22.65)	 7	 8	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 03Feb23	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Penza	 56.5	 $*2.4	 Fierce Legend	 1:25.20	 (23.35)	 7	 4	 .....Lnk................. Overraced mid

12 REMATCH Trainer: P Messara Barrier: 3 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$25,325
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Real Impact Dam: Cross Court J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/02/23 (23 Days)
Owner: Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd (Mgr: J M Messara)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 6	 04Jan23	 MUS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 D Dillon	 ---	 $--	 Xeiby	 0:53.60	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 16Jan23	 MUS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 A Bullock	 ---	 $--	 Burraneer Buoy	 0:53.78	 (22.66)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
2 of 4	 15Feb23	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 A Bullock	 ---	 $--	 Palazzo Prince	 1:03.32	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
1 of 11	 26Feb23	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $*3.5	 Under Le Temps	 1:10.71	 (23.65)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½.............. Checked at start

13 SUCCESSFUL Trainer: R & W Freedman Barrier: 6 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$14,450
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 55 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Shwaimsa J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/02/23 (25 Days)
Owner: D P Azzopardi, Ms S D Puddy, D M Shiels, J G Shiels, Mrs P M Mulady, Ms V Cannon, R W Monteith, The Pony Sapranos (Mgr: J H E Brooks), Dream Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: T 
Dimitriadis)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	29Oct22	 NEW	turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 G Buckley	 55.5	 $61	 Definitely Maybe	 1:15.87	 (23.85)	 9	 9	 ....13¾....................... Not sighted
4 of 8	 27Jan23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 K McEvoy	 ---	 $--	 Lomandra	 0:54.75	 (23.36)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 10	 13Feb23	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 K Latham	 ---	 $--	 Mission Ridge	 1:02.12	 (23.41)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 24Feb23	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Guymer	 56	 $26	 Miss Black Diamond	 0:57.82	 (21.79)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½.................Checked 100m
5 of 7	 12Mar23	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 K McEvoy	 55	 $7	 Vinolass	 0:57.21	 (21.61)	 4	 3	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort

14 WILDERNESS STAR Trainer: Jay Hopkins Barrier: 4 Total: 16-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$31,225
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Stratum Star Dam: One Mississippi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/12/21 (450 Days)
Owner: Dr H C Hopkins, T W Ralston, Ms G A Potts, M J Buckley, Ms D Childs, G G O’Connell & Mrs H J O’Connell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 28Jun22	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 K Jennings	 58.5	 $31	 Stariks	 0:59.08	 (23.76)	 8	 9	 ..... 7½............................No show
11 of 14	13Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 B Loy	 56	 $71	 My Girona	 1:04.21	 (23.47)	 5	 5	 ..... 6½...................Eased 1000m
9 of 14	 31Jul22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 A Morgan	 57.5	 $51	 Cinque Torri	 1:15.18	 (23.17)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼............................No show
6 of 10	 25Feb23	 TUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM50	 [	10]	 Ms C Bellamy	 57.5	 $16	 Gold Counter	 0:59.82	 (23.63)	 5	 3	 ..... 1½.............. Wide throughout
8 of 9	 16Mar23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 M Bell	 56	 $101	 Shadows Of Love	 1:10.03	 (23.49)	 9	 8	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten

15 VENTUS Trainer: T J Bartley Barrier: 11 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$26,490
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Magic Albert Dam: Hewayaat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/02/22 (396 Days)
Owner: Kooringal Stud (Mgr: S S Lamont), Ms T A Quinn, G F Adams, J R Baker, S R Baker, J S Boxsell, T W Boxsell, J M Budahazy, Mrs A Macartney, S Marsh, D J Oldfield, J Oldfield, L M 
Oldfield & P Walton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 29Aug22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 Anna Roper	 53	 $26	 Talbragar	 0:57.34	 (23.25)	 6	 8	 ..... 4¼............................No show
8 of 12	 13Sep22	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 A Gibbons	 56	 $21	 Sharkim	 0:58.52	 (22.99)	 5	 5	 ..... 6½................... Hung out turn
4 of 12	 30Sep22	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 P Scorse	 55	 $13	 Overdefence	 0:58.34	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
7 of 7	 24Oct22	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 H 	 1	 [	 7]	 R Jones	 55	 $12	 In The Blink	 1:11.26	 (24.67)	 3	 4	 ...... 17.........................No excuse
6 of 7	 10Mar23	 MUS	 turf	 900	  G 	 1	 [	 2]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $7	 Defiant Heart	 0:50.68	 (21.98)	 5	 5	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance

16 RINGO’S CHARM Trainer: Ms J Bowen Barrier: 1 Total: 35-1-4-0 Prize Money: A$49,190
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 17-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 27-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: Benfica Dam: Tully Lea J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 18-0-2-0 Last Win: 23/10/20 (879 Days)
Owner: Mrs B D Gallaher, J R Gallaher, J R Gallaher, Ms J L Bowen, Ms J Buttenshaw, G B Thode, D J Grant, A M J Duffy, L D Campbell, N W Stig, T Standen, K Woods, R W Standen, B D 
Smith, N T Elliott, Ms J L Connolly & S T McCarthy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 22Jul22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Searle	 55	 $19	 Afewchoicewords	 1:23.52	 (24.71)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 09Aug22	 QIR	 turf	 1450	 H 	 1	 [	 9]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $7.5	 Super Hot	 1:35.53	 (25.89)	 3	 3	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 28Aug22	 DUB	 turf	 1220	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 M Palmer	 56	 $31	 Antonio Giovanni	 1:11.88	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 20Feb23	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 C Graham	 55	 $31	 Rayock	 1:04.59	 (22.97)	 8	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 10Mar23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms J Duggan	 55	 $61	 Sumptuary	 1:16.17	 (23.44)	 2	 2	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
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R7 21 Mar 2023 | Ballina | Roofing Craftsmen Mdn Plate
Distance: 1590m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 720785
	 2	 000978
	 3	 6976
	 4	 357866
	 5	 260230
	 6	 668303
	 7	 8
	 8	 04
	 9	 667970
	10	 06
	11	 742530
	12	 252264
	13	 8059
	14	 070

BIRMINGHAM
CENTRE STRIKER
FIRST ORDER
KAYTEE REINADO
MAHOMES
THE BRONX BULL
ENWHYCE
KING CORNELIUS
THE UPRISING
WILLEFIRE
BOLD DIRECTION
GODDESS GLOW
DARK PROPHECY
PARIS BELLE

59
59
59
59
59
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
57
57
56.5
56.5

13
7
11
8
10
14
1
4
2
6
12
5
3
9

B LOY
J TAYLOR
B WHEELER  1.5 
HEIDI GILLIE  3 

MS C BELLAMY  3 

S COLLETT
MS T HARRISON
L DITTMAN
D PEISLEY
N MASUDA
C GRAHAM
MS B AINSWORTH
LESLIE TILLEY
A ALLEN

M A PALMER
O GLUE
S B LEE
D CHUJO
J REILLY
M WILSON
S LAMING
ETHAN ENSBY
S J MORRISEY
D J GRAHAM
N MAYFIELDSMITH
MS D AINSWORTH
S B LEE
FLEUR BLANCH

4
5
5
4
5
5
3
3
3
3
4
4
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
F
F

AUS
AUS
GB
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 9-�0�-2-0
	10-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	23-�0�-0-3
	36-�0�-6-5
	 6-�0�-0-2
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-1-1
	12-�0�-4-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0

$12,770
$3,700
$20,225
$28,345
$57,705
$6,225
$500
$1,475
$3,570
$975
$9,755
$17,510
$1,975
$1,450

	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	13-�0�-3-3
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 05 REACH FOR THE MOON 58.5 15 -- S EVERSON 3 G AUS -- 	 2-�0�-0-0 $525 	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 BIRMINGHAM Trainer: M A Palmer Barrier: 13 Total: 9-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$12,770
Jockey: B Loy WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr/b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Regal Smile J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J P Kennedy, M J Raiss, L F Hoey, D Speziale, Mrs T J Shepherd, P W Shepherd, Mrs P Lockwood, Ms N M Hill, M Greenwood, G D Fenbow & Racing Rogues (Mgr: M S Noonan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 11Sep22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Thornton	 57.5	 $7	 Yangari	 1:38.66	 (24.29)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
10 of 10	21Sep22	 DOO	turf	 1650	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Thornton	 57.5	 $26	 Dutch Gold	 1:38.96	 (23.31)	 2	 5	 ...... 25.......................... Well back
7 of 13	 07Feb23	 WAW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 57	 $7.5	 Immediate Response	 1:09.41	 (23.63)	 13	 12	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 22Feb23	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 E Chaves	 57	 $61	 Poetic Drama	 1:25.58	 (23.40)	 5	 3	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 08Mar23	 DOO	turf	 1650	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Byrne	 57.5	 $15	 Blue Ray	 1:39.38	 (23.45)	 3	 3	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort

2 CENTRE STRIKER Trainer: O Glue Barrier: 7 Total: 10-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,700
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Juicy Jem J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: I J Crawford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	27May22	 INV	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms K Stanley	 59	 $151	 Attestar	 1:16.26	 (25.68)	 6	 6	 ....19¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	07Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1310	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Peisley	 59	 $101	 Bellzen	 1:17.50	 (23.03)	 5	 4	 ...... 14.......................... Well back
9 of 9	 24Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1426	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Peisley	 59	 $101	 My Brother Bob	 1:25.34	 (24.15)	 5	 7	 ..... 7¾............................No show
7 of 12	 04Mar23	 BAL	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Heidi Gillie	 53	 $81	 Sea Commits	 0:59.48	 (23.00)	 10	 12	 ........ 9.............. Wide throughout
8 of 12	 13Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1706	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Chris Taylor	 56	 $61	 Fortivaci	 1:45.74	 (25.24)	 8	 8	 ..... 9¾...............Overraced early

3 FIRST ORDER Trainer: S B Lee Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$20,225
Jockey: B Wheeler (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b gb g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi Dam: Punctilious J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: O P Tait & Mrs K H Tait

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 7	 16Jan21	 KPT	 awt	 2414	 G 	 Nov	 [	 5]	 A Kirby	 58.5	 $2.8	 Law Of The Sea	 2:35.53	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
9 of 10	 15Jan23	 MOE	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Bowditch	 59.5	 $9	 Fam Gorman	 1:39.67	 (25.41)	 5	 8	 ....13¼............. Pre race incident
7 of 11	 13Feb23	 STC	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Moloney	 59.5	 $21	 Mana Combat	 2:11.56	 (25.25)	 4	 3	 ....10¾.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 18Feb23	 BED	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Bowditch	 59.5	 $17	 Disputed River	 2:19.39	 (24.79)	 4	 5	 ........ 8................... Every chance

4 KAYTEE REINADO Trainer: D Chujo Barrier: 8 Total: 23-0-0-3 Prize Money: A$28,345
Jockey: Heidi Gillie (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 16-0-0-3 Track: 3-0-0-2

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 17-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Real Impact Dam: Eternal Optimist J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 22-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K Takimoto, Ms Y Takimoto & Mrs S Takimoto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 27Dec22	 MUW	turf	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 N Tomizawa	 56	 $7.5	 Desert Mist	 1:33.79	 (24.24)	 5	 5	 ........ 5......................... Blundered
7 of 12	 13Jan23	 BAL	 turf	 1590	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 N Tomizawa	 59	 $10	 Elmita	 1:36.84	 (23.39)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 02Feb23	 IPS	 turf	 2100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 N Tomizawa	 57.5	 $11	 Spanish King	 2:11.36	 (24.45)	 7	 8	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 07Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1526	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Heidi Gillie	 52	 $7.5	 Leave Me Be	 1:31.69	 (23.10)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
6 of 13	 02Mar23	 COH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Heidi Gillie	 52	 $10	 Fireflies	 1:25.88	 (25.51)	 10	 10	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
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5 MAHOMES Trainer: J Reilly Barrier: 10 Total: 36-0-6-5 Prize Money: A$57,705
Jockey: Ms C Bellamy (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 13-0-3-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 18-0-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-3-3
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Messy Times J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 36-0-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 23-0-3-2 Last Win: --
Owner: J B Reilly & K J Upton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 07Jan23	 GLI	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms B Stower	 57.5	 $8.5	 Sportspak	 1:24.08	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
10 of 12	13Jan23	 BAL	 turf	 1590	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Spokes	 59	 $9	 Elmita	 1:36.84	 (23.39)	 8	 6	 ........ 4.......................... Well back
2 of 7	 29Jan23	 MUW	turf	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Mallyon	 59	 $9	 Southern Highlands	 1:34.92	 (24.03)	 6	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 07Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1526	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms T Harrison	 55	 $10	 Leave Me Be	 1:31.69	 (23.10)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
11 of 13	18Feb23	 COH	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Bennett	 59	 $18	 Count De Monnaie	 1:32.08	 (24.93)	 13	 13	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted

6 THE BRONX BULL Trainer: M Wilson Barrier: 14 Total: 6-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$6,225
Jockey: S Collett WT: 59 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bull Point Dam: So Unforgettable J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: C J King

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 20Aug22	 GCO	turf	 1700	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Peisley	 59	 $19	 Easier Said	 1:45.52	 (24.53)	 1	 1	 ...... 11................... Every chance
8 of 9	 15Jan23	 LIS	 turf	 1210	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 D Peisley	 58	 $8.5	 Sir Beveridge	 1:10.35	 (23.49)	 6	 7	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
3 of 9	 04Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Peisley	 57.5	 $41	 Habeebati	 1:12.79	 (24.03)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
10 of 14	16Feb23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Byrne	 57.5	 $31	 Hearsay	 1:20.32	 (23.27)	 2	 3	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
3 of 6	 04Mar23	 BAL	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Peisley	 59	 $10	 Miss Boom Boom	 1:21.53	 (23.31)	 3	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

7 ENWHYCE Trainer: S Laming Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$500
Jockey: Ms T Harrison WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Underwrite J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S B Laming

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 04Oct22	 EAF	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 C Robertson	 ---	 $--	 Blue Spinel	 0:46.69	 (22.51)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 4	 18Oct22	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 C Robertson	 ---	 $--	 Mintaka Lad	 1:14.29	 (24.05)	 -	 -	 ....12¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 6	 07Feb23	 SUN	 turf	 850	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C Robertson	 ---	 $--	 Dragon Song	 0:52.12	 (24.55)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 21Feb23	 DGN	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms T Harrison	 ---	 $--	 Deelbreaka	 1:02.33	 (24.01)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
8 of 9	 05Mar23	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Robertson	 56.5	 $15	 Sleigh Queen	 1:26.28	 (23.68)	 9	 9	 ....10¾.............. Checked at start

8 KING CORNELIUS Trainer: Ethan Ensby Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,475
Jockey: L Dittman WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Invader Dam: Kings Concubine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Ensby, N J Scotton & C J Swadling

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 17Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 940	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 M Mc Guren	 ---	 $--	 Daredevil	 0:54.97	 (22.91)	 -	 -	 ....10¼........................Barrier trial
11 of 11	06Aug22	 GCO	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Grisedale	 56	 $41	 Mychyna	 1:12.55	 (23.59)	 11	 11	 ...... 11.....................Eased 800m
3 of 7	 21Jan23	 MUW	turf	 1010	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 N Masuda	 ---	 $--	 Costa De Oro	 1:00.70	 (23.22)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 31Jan23	 GRA	 turf	 940	  H 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Heidi Gillie	 ---	 $--	 Yurok	 0:57.06	 (24.65)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 24Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1426	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms S Thornton	 58.5	 $17	 My Brother Bob	 1:25.34	 (24.15)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾.............. Checked at start

9 THE UPRISING Trainer: S J Morrisey Barrier: 2 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,570
Jockey: D Peisley WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sizzling Dam: La Segreta J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S G Mauger, D B Fleming, M L Reck, D J Ryan, B L Spoelder, L T Mazza, Ms K Viller, Mrs J Apps, R C Till, A J Wright, Miss M A White, Mrs A Windle & J Balarezo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 06Jul22	 SPT	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Jaden Lloyd	 55.5	 $16	 Like A Lark	 1:24.33	 (24.33)	 5	 4	 ....10¼................... Every chance
7 of 11	 16Jul22	 GCO	turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S Cormack	 57	 $61	 Havanothergo	 1:22.41	 (24.85)	 8	 7	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 30Jul22	 GCO	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Allen	 55	 $26	 Russian Queen	 1:11.73	 (22.91)	 7	 5	 ........ 8............................No show
7 of 11	 07Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1110	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 D Peisley	 58.5	 $61	 Temptress Katie	 1:03.53	 (22.96)	 11	 11	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
10 of 12	10Mar23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Collis	 52	 $19	 My Pins	 1:20.59	 (22.79)	 9	 10	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back

10 WILLEFIRE Trainer: D J Graham Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$975
Jockey: N Masuda WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Domesday Dam: Daneares J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms J E Dumble

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 7	 02Jun22	 GCO	turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 P Hammersley	 ---	 $--	 Capiteel	 1:02.19	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....73½........................Barrier trial
10 of 12	26Aug22	 GCO	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Newport	 58.5	 $51	 Starry Eyes	 1:19.56	 (23.35)	 11	 12	 ..... 7¾..................... Slowly away
8 of 9	 29Jan23	 MUW	turf	 1010	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 N Masuda	 ---	 $--	 Adelaide Fever	 1:00.88	 (23.41)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 6	 04Mar23	 BAL	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 N Masuda	 58.5	 $26	 Miss Boom Boom	 1:21.53	 (23.31)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
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11 BOLD DIRECTION Trainer: N Mayfieldsmith Barrier: 12 Total: 9-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$9,755
Jockey: C Graham WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Akeed Mofeed Dam: Recollection J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Curran & J A Curran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 28May22	 NEW	turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Penza	 55.5	 $31	 Dubai Showgirl	 1:41.90	 (25.11)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼..................Eased straight
2 of 13	 11Jun22	 GRA	 turf	 1725	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Palmer	 57	 $6	 Kennysing	 1:44.94	 (25.55)	 11	 8	 ........ 2.....................Eased 600m
5 of 9	 26Jun22	 COH	 turf	 1615	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Leah Kilner	 55	 $6	 Blavatsky	 1:38.96	 (23.44)	 9	 8	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 21Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1630	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Chris Taylor	 55	 $6.5	 Byakko	 1:40.55	 (24.29)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
12 of 13	02Mar23	 COH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 C Graham	 57	 $21	 Caroline Bay	 1:13.47	 (24.61)	 13	 12	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten

12 GODDESS GLOW Trainer: Ms D Ainsworth Barrier: 5 Total: 12-0-4-0 Prize Money: A$17,510
Jockey: Ms B Ainsworth WT: 57 Good: 7-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Aurora Glow J+H: 9-0-3-0 Turf: 11-0-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W W Lacy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 19Aug22	 GAT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 55.5	 $8	 Star Of Adelaide	 1:37.25	 (24.21)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼........... Overraced 1200m
2 of 10	 26Dec22	 BAL	 turf	 1310	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 57	 $4.8	 Belle’s Boy	 1:19.11	 (23.75)	 5	 4	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 21Jan23	 MUW	turf	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 57.5	 $5	 Godra	 1:34.46	 (25.22)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 11Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 55.5	 $6.5	 Irish Sally	 1:42.63	 (24.86)	 2	 2	 ........ 7...............Overraced early
4 of 6	 04Mar23	 BAL	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 57	 $9.5	 Miss Boom Boom	 1:21.53	 (23.31)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

13 DARK PROPHECY Trainer: S B Lee Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,975
Jockey: Leslie Tilley WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Gold Element J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P C Webber, G J McGuire & S B Lee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 02Jun22	 GCO	turf	 900	  H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J G-Chester	 ---	 $--	 Enterprise Legend	 0:58.64	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....11¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 9	 03Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1015	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 N Masuda	 55	 $41	 Bunnamagoo	 0:58.37	 (23.16)	 5	 8	 ....12¼...................... Well beaten
14 of 14	10Feb23	 GRA	 turf	 1106	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Wheeler	 55	 $151	 Powder Man	 1:03.86	 (23.08)	 8	 9	 ....13¼.......................... Well back
5 of 9	 24Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1426	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Leslie Tilley	 56.5	 $61	 My Brother Bob	 1:25.34	 (24.15)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 12	 13Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1706	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Leslie Tilley	 55.5	 $19	 Fortivaci	 1:45.74	 (25.24)	 4	 5	 ....11¾............................No show

14 PARIS BELLE Trainer: Fleur Blanch Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,450
Jockey: A Allen WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Meet Me In Paris J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms F Blanch, Mrs D D Hasemann, G R Hasemann, M I Kemball, Mrs P Kemball, J M Davison & Mrs B Davison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 06Jan23	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 A Bullock	 ---	 $--	 Gold Card	 1:00.55	 (22.66)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¼........................Barrier trial
10 of 12	22Jan23	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Allen	 55.5	 $81	 Satsara	 1:03.36	 (23.26)	 12	 12	 ........ 9..............Raced erratically
7 of 10	 07Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1310	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Allen	 56.5	 $81	 Bellzen	 1:17.50	 (23.03)	 9	 8	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
13 of 13	02Mar23	 COH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Morgan	 55	 $61	 Fireflies	 1:25.88	 (25.51)	 13	 13	 ...... 28..................... Slowly away
1 of 6	 13Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 946	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 A Allen	 ---	 $--	 Echo Sunshine	 0:55.96	 (23.27)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial

15 REACH FOR THE MOON Trainer: S Everson Barrier: 15 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$525
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Outreach Dam: Come Fly With Me J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T M Kelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	21Jan22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 L Magorrian	 57	 $61	 Opal Ridge	 0:57.65	 (22.80)	 9	 10	 ....14¼.......................... Well back
8 of 8	 20Jun22	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 J Parr	 ---	 $--	 Alpha One	 0:55.22	 (23.49)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 9	 26Jul22	 RAN	 awt	 1080	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 R Bayliss	 ---	 $--	 Miss Faberge	 1:05.71	 (23.80)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 16Jan23	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 T Clark	 ---	 $--	 Regal Inheritance	 1:14.62	 (23.65)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 04Mar23	 BAL	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Grisedale	 58.5	 $26	 Miss Boom Boom	 1:21.53	 (23.31)	 5	 6	 ........ 2.............. Checked at start


